
·. 

® 

No.O 156-00 
1981 ·11 
BE003110PJA 

model MQR-800 t~~~E~ 
1: ~ ~j}J~ 'J 1~~;:~=~ :~~~ y ~ ( iJ' ~ )6~ 9 4 7°) 

Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher 

( Rake-in type ) 

T001C & T012C 
~J.;*-tJJ 'J ~mi 

Chain-off Thread Trimmer 

PARTS BOOK 
MOR-8148-804 
MOR-8148-807 / 606 
MOR-816-004 
MOR-816-0F6 
MOR-816-FF6 
MOR-816-RH6/ 601 

TIIIYI .IUKI INDUSTRIAL CO •• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts. 
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.l shown by the Index. 
3. Explanation of codes 

11 CD o mark ......... ..... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 
® 001 .................... refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

21 Codes on the "E.C. (Engmeering change)" column 
<D A.1 0/74 ............ Added from October, 1974 
® 0 .1175 .............. . Obsoleted from January, 1975 
@ When D.(obsoletedl and A.(added) are ind1cated together 

0 .12174) 
A.12/74 

® When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case, even obsoleted parts( D. I can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

1·1 (, 

Part No. 
c 

* "" 
81401·100.000 
81401-1 OO·OOO·A 

Descr iptiOn E.C. 

:lr~-¥fl 

Needle bar :-o~127i4-: I I 

Needle bar ~~:...1..?[7~J 

@ In case when previous parts and new part are Interchangeable w1th each other: 

Amt. 
Req. 

c ~ J:j(JI "" 
" ' IJ * -
"' IJ ;:f'!-

In th1s case the new part number IS replaced on the" "'l.:f, (Japanese" column of the prev1ous parts, so please order by the new 
part number: 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

811 05·200·000 

811 05·300.000 

Descnpt 1o n 

Frame cover 

Frame cover 

E. C. 

:lr~-¥ fl r-- - - -- , 
; 0.12174, 81105·300·000 

4 C.3175 .............. Th1s md1cates error was d1scovered m March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number. 

Amt. 
Req. n• 

Please note that m th1s case, the corrected part number IS shown in the part number column and the wrong part 
number IS shown 1n the "£~(Japanese" column, so please order by the correct part number. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

I 81105-5oo.ooo 

t 
Correct No. 

Descnpt1on 

Frame cover 

@ M.5175 .............. The amount required IS changed from March, 1975 

E.C. 

Jl: ~-¥fl 

C.3175 

The new amount requ1red IS shown tn the "Ami. Req." column. 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

CD 2 ....................... Indicates amount requ1red IS 2. 
® 2.0 .................... I nd1cates length in meters. (unit is meted 
@ - ........ .. ............ Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book. 
® ( 1) .... ........ ......... Indicates sub parts wh1ch construct the assembly part. 

Assembly part 1s shown as "asm." and 7;;: 1n Japanese, in the "Descript1on" column. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

81105-900-0AO 
81105·900-000 
SS·811031Q.SP 

Descnption 

Frame covedasm.l 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64·40 L "'2.8 

E.C. 

~:i!! -¥fl 8'a ~ 

7 r..-- - .b.:IJ,<-17 ;;: ! 
7 v-.b.:IJ,<-
~ ,t;t. ;/ 11 / 64 · 40 L = 2 . 8 

Amt. 
Req. 

n• 

Amt. 
Req. 
Jtta 

r*'l 
~ 

;"-~•-""""'->'-•~ ........... ~-. .................... ~ ........ ~-·~-~·~· ................................... !-'> .. -- ..... ~~·~ ...... ,...~ ................... >;...,..~ .............. ~~.....,......,...~.- .......... , ..... ~~~~~~ 

~ When Ordering The Spare Parts: I 
~ In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART ~ 
~ NUMBER (e.g. B1JQ9·012·AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the I 
j cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

~ ........ ~.-· .......... ~~~~~ .... "-("~~~~-~ ........ ~~·~~~~~~~ ... "'~ 

-~--~-....1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I • .:: (f)J~- ':I 7 ''/ P 11, ll!HliJ l:: L <:, -.ftt~lj(:: ~JJI ":.<:h. t: -&IJ:I 9 fr ":> t,.·.., <: .t,; 1J il T • 
2. CilJt::ff,:~:h.t:ll!l.l'L~~'MI:I1, C1l]l::.._.:,:n.<:~•9 No.(Rol. No . ) t::~~r.i5T9-1''/7'•'/7A.l :: J: -:> "t", ..f-0),\".,'li!'h'hfriJ ilT o 
3 . le.f:t- 0) IJI.RJ! 

I) · ;uc· l!IIJO)Jc~ 
CD * ep .... .. ......... Jttr[§]O)J~- ·:~7 ''/ P t:: !t~ L <: ~[§]J:C3r!-:.< :n. t: ll!lrfi> ~ :~'-'* L * ..,.. . 
<i) <> 01 ............... .....:,-yTO) ·;~ac· O)IJI.I!Jl~~P.!I L "t"T~ ~·. 

2) ·::cJ!:~fl· JMO)Bc~ 
CD A. I0 /74 .. .. . .... 1974~10f!J:IJiQ:IJQ~:h.t:. 
®D. l /7 5 .. .... ... 19 7 5~1f!J:IJI41J~~;ll:h.t:. 
<3) 0. (I'IIJ~~) , A . (,fi:IJQ) h'~lc L <: ~ 9 ta ~ . 

0 . 12/ 74) 
A. 12 74 

<a !Ill .H. 0) :!iA~ ·I:t >'> ' t..: ~ • ::CJ'!: 0) 16* 
.:: 0) 1ft*l1 ~~J ~~ ( 0 ) -:.<:h. t : .lb'lil' <: t, liO i~:SC <: t!o 1 T >'>' ":>, lie !I!~ f!t:: J: IJ • ~ • f :h. n•O)ft(lrfa ~ ilH~ L <: liO i~:SCT ":.< ~ •. 

( 1Jtl) 
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt. 
No. Req. 

;~ Be .lb • ::C !I!~fl ,\"., ;g ft • ·-- ---.., 
{l 81401·100.000 Needle bar I D.12/74 ' /' ') :t!-

: A.12/74 
I 

1-1 n B 1401·1 00.000-A Needle bar I J' 1) *-
L-- -- .J 

b• ll!lrfa 0)1i~1:tn ' <n 9 tJ.l*O)lll:!l! 
.:: O)ta*l1 . IB ll!l rfa O)if'O:SC,\".,;£, !!Wit:: -t- tc 1:: >'>' h 9 :liT L l • J'.,'lJI' >'>' l eA. L <: <n IJ 1 T 0) <:· , :liT L ~ • J'.,t Ti!Qi~:SCT ~ l • . 

((§11) 

Ref. Note No. Part No. Description E.C. 

i~lc co * ::C !I!~fl ,\"., ;g 
"" 

{l B 11 05-200-000 Frame cover 
,- -- ----, 
I D.12/74 1 B 11 05·300-000 
I 
I 

B 11 05· 300.000 Frame cover !.. ~ :...1.?1.?:t.J 7 v-.L.:1JJ ' -{l 

@ C . 3 75 ........ · 1975~3f!l::,\".,'li!'O)"-A.>'>'#I]a}!L t: J'.>, • .iELl•.,"Lll't ::IT.iE":.<nt:. 
::. O)jQ*I1,\".,'li!'I!Wil::.iE L l•.,"','li!' ~ . if'O:!({.,C:,;£.!!Wit :: ruJ;Jal•O)J'.,'lJI'>'> 'IcA. L "t" <n IJ 1 T O)T , 
.iE L l•rfa'llt"t"iill i~:SCT-:.< ~· . 

( fJIJ) 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. 

i~IC'. .1b 3 

{l I B 11 05-500.000 I 
t 

.iEL~·.Ib· 

Description 

Frame cover 

CS) M . 5 75 ......... 1975~ 5 fl J: IJ Jlt. >'>' l:C 3r! 1:: t.._·-:> t:. 

E.C. 

::C:Il!~fl 

C.3/75 

::. O)oiQ * lt:lt•iMt:: 11J/T L ~·ftan•ftm L <: <n IJ *..,.. . 
3 ) ·~~:lt•· i!lllO) Ic~ 

CD 2 ...... ;tlt • • 21111~~"" L 1 T. 
<i) 2.0 .... .. ~. 2..>"-1-Jt-~~hLilT. (.lii1tl:I1..>"-I-Jt-"t"· T") 
(l) - .... .. ::,0).-~-':17'·:/Pn·O:,~IJ J!;j'i~ tl.t:ft(lrfa<:·T" . 

@ (I ) .... .. ~Jl.ll!l.l" .. ~-~L<:~•9-Tll!l ,\''..~~hL1T . 

~.ll.ll!lrfa11.,"..;£,i!VJI:: :s€ :SC<:· •asm. • -'O:SC<:· P "- l:: tllff.: L <: <n IJ 1 T . 

( 1Jtl) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

Part No. 
co 

"" 
B 11 05-900-0AO 
B 11 05·900.000 
SS-811 031 Q.SP 

Description 

Frame coverjasm.J 
Frame cover 
Screw 11 /64·40 L=2.8 

E.C. 

~:J!~fl co 

"" 
7v-.J...:1JJ-:-J:::>:: J 

7 v-.J...:!JJ'-

1- ;ot;t. ,:.; 11 / 64·40 L = 2.8 

Amt. 
Req. 
Jj(. 

Amt. 
Req. 
Jlt. 

Amt. 
Req. ft:. 
1 

~ 

r:'K~-~........._ .... -. .... ._.!-'o'-_ ._.,,., • ....-~ ..... .._~ .... -._ .... -~ • .!!-o .......... _._,_,.....,tt..>.-._~-.~ .... ~ot..!o*o-..._"<'lo~-.._ .... -.~-.. .......... .__~·~~'~~~'-.... , ....,...._ ........ ~,._. ..• ,_~~ .... -.._M•"-"•.!-o•f 
~ Mffl$~~~~~~~~~ ~ 
~ ~ (J)/-\-''.17··:; 7 (: gcJX ~ tt -r L' ~fififflffB~ ~jij5i.x(J)nf.[;l:, $~(J)•~(15tl~ 11, s11o9-o12-Aoo) -r·jij;i.xT ~ ~ 
l L' 0 -g-t.>-tt-r, jij 'Jt (J)_,,- ''.I 7· ·:; 7 (J)~:£!11:%( ~U~:tiJ:., -~Jtl ~ 11, No. oo 10-o 1) 3Ui, ~~;IHii:l:~ ~jij~~nilt tt 11 ~ 

~ ¥L''L"To j 
l ~~ (J) t: bf)$~ (J)-$n<g(~ (: fi ~ :ijl-g-n< t:> I') j_ T (J) -r· .:·; 7JxT ~ L \ e i 
~~~~,~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ * 

•• r- •• 1'--l~~.-

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
7 v- .b.IVl1* ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
7 v- .b.ml1* ( 2 ) 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
.:3:: $1111Vl1* 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
~t !18:!1iUIIIIVl1* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 * IJ IVJ1* ( 1 ) 
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ................................ 11 * 'J 1Vl1* ( 2) 
7. VARIABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................... 13 

J:.* 'J 1Vl1* 
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ............................. 15 

l:Jv-"', "F Jv-"'1Vl1* 
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS ...................................... 17 

:fiJI~ 1Vl1* 
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ................................... 19 *' w.J =f-1Vl1* 
11. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-816-DD4) ............ 21 

J:..)C A, "'F .)C A!Vl1* (MOR-8 16-DD4ffl) 
12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-8145-BD4) ............ 23 

J:..)C A, "'F .)C A!Vl1* (MOR-814S-BD4ffl) 
13. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-816-DD4) .................... 24 

=!IH~Vv-"'-1Vl1* (MOR-816-DD4ffl) 
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................... 25 

*%5dl~ ii:IVl1* 
15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ........................... 27 

~1:~7- -7-·Jv!Vli* 
16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ......................... 28 

~5.t~ 7-- 7' Jv!Vl1* 
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 4-THREAD) (FOR MOR-8145) ....... 29 

;¥tJL:~ ifi ml1* ( 4 *;¥tffl)(MOR-814Sffl) 
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 5-THREAD) (FOR MOR-816) ........ 31 

;¥tJl:~ imml1* ( 5 **'ffl) (MOR-8 16ffl) 
19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOR-8145-BD7/606 .......................... 33 

MOR-8 I 45-807 /606Wfflf!B~ 
20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOR-816-DF6, MOR-816-FF6, MOR-816-RH6/601 .. 34 

MOR-816-DF6,MOR-816-FF6,MOR-816-RH6/60 I Wfflf!B~ 
21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR T001C ..................................... 35 

TOO I C:W:fflf!B~ 
22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR T012C ..................................... 36 

TO I 2C:W: ffl f!B~ 
23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS .................................... 37 

xtlf!B~-~~ 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..................................... 38 
*sl 

Other parts books related to this model : 

.:: (1) ~H 1.: I~Ji± -r- /;, /,- ·:; 7' ·; 1 c L -c-F .1~(1) s (1) iJ' .:h '! 1 -r 
TOOl, T002 (No. 0019) & T012 (No. 0024) 
Chain-off Thread Cutter 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 
7 v - .L. riiHWt ( 1 ) 

23 22 20 21 

47 

48 

_, _ 

51 

52 ::53 
54 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



He f. Note I' art No. 
No. i l. .. ~ II 1fr 

Desc r iption 
1111 

1 B110l•!11b•ROO Sl[lF. CO VER 

1-? SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-211 L=23,5 
3 Sli•01)J04U•SP S~HtW 1){64-?8 L=30 --
4 PS-0400182-KO SPRING PIN 4,0X18 
5 B15~2-804-000 STOPPER 
6 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10,5 
7 B114R•816•000 CLOTH Sl.IDE PLATE 
8 B3557·R16·noo S J''IE COVER OIL SHIELD IWBRER 
9 B1U1-R04•000 PIN 

1 0 SS-!1090410-SP SCREW 9/()4-40 L:o 3,5 
, 1 0 01 B1130·804-00F FACE PLATE COVER 
1 2 0 02 B11~0-804-000 FACE PLATE COVER 
13 B1132-R04•000 SPRING 
, 4 SS•40R0610•SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6,4 
1 5 0 0 811 5U•IW4•UAO f R o ;rr-tliVE R ASH, 
1 6 0 03 B1130•1116·0AO FRONT COVER ASM, 
17 0 03 B11 56-804-ooo SHETY COVER 
18 0 03 WP•0 501016•SC WASHER 5x1o, 5x1 
19 0 03 SS-709071 0-Sl. SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,8 
20 81144•804-000•A COVER 
21 B114 5-R04•000•A fjASKET 
22 SS-40?0610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
23 B11 51-804-ooo ECCENTRIC BUSHING 
24 SS•R120740-SP SCREW 3116-28 Lz7 
25 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 
26 B1111-816-000 SIDE COVER A 
'l7 WP•0350516•SD WASHER 5,SX6li:U,S 
28 SS-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 Lzr3,4 
29 B3027-816-000 HOLDER 
30 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
31 B11s 5-R16-ooo SIDE COVER B 
32 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 Lz6 
33 B1112•R04•000•R CLOTH PLATE 
34 B1114·804·00A CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 
35 SS-7090s40•TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=s 
36 NS•6090310•SP NUT 9/64-40 
37 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L=10,5 
38 B1117•704-000 CLOTH PLATE STOPPER 
39 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L= 4,':> 
40 B111s·704•0AO STOPPER SPRING ASM, 
41 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,5 
42 TA-1250406·RO RUBBER PLIIG 
43 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9164·40 Lz6 
44 B1116•R04•000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER 
4'5 B1108-816•0AO•A FEED MECHANISM COVER ASH, 
46 B111o-1116·ooo GASKET 
47 81151-704-000 VIBRATION-PROOF PLUG 
48 B11~4-704-000 SPACER 
49 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9164-40 L= R,5 
so SS-1090930-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.n 
51 B1123·804•000·A SCREW STUD 
52 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7, 5x19x1, 5 
53 WS-0822010-I(P SPRING \lASHER 8,2X1 5 X2 
54 NS•66110410•SP NUT 9/32-28 

Note { ;i nc) 0 \ · · · · ·· .. For MOR-8145-804 
02 ......... For MOR-816-004 
03· .... · · · · Spec1ill ordrr pnrl 

- 2 -

E. c. 
~~ 1 1 '· !1 

1----

" 1111 (, 

'J'J ; :..nn•-
t?) !J " 15/64-2P. L=73,5 
t7<'::J 1':>/64-Z" L='>O 
A 7" 1J;:.?• t• :J 4,0X1R 
;f'1I?7" A ~'11\ 0 -
?J~t?):J" 9/64-40 L=10,5 
.itJA'\.1)1'9 
'J?JI:J1JI\•- 2:t.•-J•t.. 
JI :H91Jrl•- t:• :J 
~)!)!)• "'164-40 1.=3,5 
J!;J-191JI\f-
JI:J-191JI\•-
JI:J-191JI\• • n•) 
1'\· .. ~· 1/8-44 1.=6,4 

1--~ffi\ .. _ ?;. 

JI:J-1?1JII•· ?Z 

"' 
t.J•nn•-

t?'1"1J•) 5x1 0, c;X1 
"?1\.t?):J• 9164-40 L=6,8 
~ H? 'J?:i' • 'f3-1!'1J"t 7') 
:;1't?'J?y• n-t!·nn111 .,.J 
1'\· .. ~· 9/64-40 L=9 
t:J~·~? '\:J!J:J7° ")~2 
~;)::,.• 3/16·28 L=7 
D';J1J?1';J ~ 3116·2P. 
iiiSI"-1 3J1lll 0

-
, 

t?Vn•~ ~. 5X6XO, 5 
1'\· .. ~· 1/R-44 L=3,4 
?'Jt?'J 3-~·-tJ:J;f'ti 
"?JIIt7 .. ~• 9164-40 L=6 
iiJSI•-1 3Jtlll"- R 

t?)~· 9164-40 L=6 
71-yo;( 
VSI" -1 JJtJn•-
"?J!.t7)~· 9164-40 L=s 
o ·.:m ?1 ·:H 9/64-40 
?Jilt?)~· 9/64-40 L=10,5 
il/51°'1 "~·;Jn•-
Ht? .. ::J 9/64-4r. L=4,:> 
iiJSI"-1 "~';/1\ 0 -1\ 0 .) ?~ 
Ht? .. v• 9/64-40 L=4,5 
~Jit!::J D=12,5 L=4 
t?~::..· 9/64·40 6'"6 
.itJSI"-1 .,. 
;f?IJ79 n 
'k?'J7" 9 n• ':J:f:J 
il/51"1 t.•-!J;:Jt!;:J 
il/9·1 :t.•·!J::Jt!::J A'\"-'1 
"?~t5 .. !1' 9/64-40 Lz~,5 
'17):J• 9/n4•40 t=8.n 
~'12·ili• u 
t?'1•n• .. 7,sX1°X1,5 
,,.~'t·tJ•) R,2X1SX2 
0';11J?1', ~ 9/32-71'. 

MOR-814S-804 ffi 
MOR-8\6-004 ffi 
1;1 )lll; t :;::: ll~ oi'o 

i\mt. 
Heq. 
t'< ~ ~~ . , 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
2 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
5 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17 

18 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 
'7 t,.,- .4 flllf~ ( 2) 

- 3 -

2 3 5 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. Description E. c. Amt. 
"' :t ~ No. i:t:J c r.l ll't ~Y!~H '"' Ull 

1 81156•816•000 COVER ?'J:t?IJ I):J?1ll\" • 1 
2 811~~-~16•000 COVER ?'Yi-~~ 17J 

~ 3 81153•816•000 GASKET ?'J:t?IJ9"f7•? II"':J•:.~ 
4 SS•6121050•SP SCREW 3/16•28 L• 9,5 t'*!l" 3/16•28 L•9,5 4 
5 81107•704•000 I'RAHE COVER ?'J1lll"- 1 
6 81104•704-000 TOP GASKET ?'J7·~ 11"':1•::~ 1 
7 81105•804•000 OIL CAP h.•J.71 '~ 1 
8 B1106•801o•OOO GASICET ,.J.•J.1'T ll"':I•:J , 
9 SS•6121010•SP SCREW 3/16•28 L•10 t'J.11!1• 3/16•28 L•10 4 

10 SS•9151210•TP SCREW 15/64·28 L•11,8 0'!11J?~· n. ~ 15/64-28 1 
1 , 81150•804•000 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE HH 9°f 2 
12 TA•2050805•RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jit;; D•20,5 L•8 1 
13 TA•0750404•RO RUBBER PLUG ~Jit;:~ D•7.5 L•:5,5 1 
14 :i:i•(UYU(lU•:iP :ii;Ktlf YfOle•leU L• --6,-8 o(JIIt.,:ji::JO Y/64•40 1,•6,0 l 
, 5 B1142•804•000 OIL SHIELD RETAINING PLATE !l·~f' 'J'::~?•n. 1 
16 SS•?090~10•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 4,6 '?lbt'J*!I" 9/64-40 L•4,6 1 
17 81141•8 4-000 OIL SHIELD :t?IJ n• .,!I.'H' 1 
18 a11 53-7o4-ooo RUBBER PLUG 3·~"-1l:J ??I!I"? 71.~':17" 1 
19 SS•?091110•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•1D,5 Ht'J~!I• 9/64-40 L•10,5 1 
20 8.)5Zio•IIOio•OOO OrL WICK l'l:J'JT- -rJ:J , 
21 B112o-aorooo-A LOOPER COVER STOPPER PLATE '·11"-"11"- ~~'""-1' 1 
22 SS-60906 O•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 t'J.11!.1• 9/64-40 L•6 2 
23 81119•804•000-A LOOPER COVER "'·11"•1lll"· 1 
24 001 81121•714-00B CHIP GUARD COVER 8 illn""ll"- B 1 
25 SS•t;090610•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 ~''-*!I" 9/64-40 l•6 2 
26 ooz B11Zl•716•0UO CHIP GUARD COVER ~P1JW• 1 

27 81114•704-0AO LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN ASM, 111·11"1Jn•- t::~!.l•!l•? '~ 1 
28 SS•8110410•TP SCREW 11/64·40 L• 3,5 ~)1.11!.1• 11/64-40 L:a3,5 1 
29 81140•716•000 SPRING lii•II"1JII 0 • 11°) 1 
30 81118•704•000-A LOOPER COVER BRACKET n.-n•1Jn•- .,~9"f 1 
31 WP•0371011.•SD WASHER 3,tX2X1 t'J,"1J") 3,?X8X1 2 
32 s 5•?091 11 o-s P -- ~~!.1• lf76lt~41f L•-1o.5 

~ SCREW 9/6 .. 0 (io~ 
33 002 a2 526-704-ooo LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE !.19AI·II" HJ':JH 
34 002 82527•704•000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE RETAINER !19,-11. H'P:Jtf ')H'J 1 
35 002 SS•6090520•SP SCREW 9164•40 L• 5 1 0 t5.11!J" 9/64•40 L2 5 1 
36 002 SS-6090630•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 t5.11!J" 9/64•40 L•6 2 
37 0 _0_1 B2o;31.•704•000 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,LEFT !19AI•II" H1:JH t9• !J 1 
38 001 SS•6090630•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 t'Y.11!1" 97 64•40 L•6 1 
39 B2529•704-ooo GASKET 111•11" ,. f ~· l*" -f9 ,,. ,.J 1 
40 81122•704-00B LOOPER COVER STOPPER SPRING '•ll"tJn•- "~'II"·""* 1 
41 SS-6090520•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 5,0 t7.11!.1• 9/64•40 L•5 2 
42 B2528•704•0AO LOOPER GUIDE OIL SHIELD PLATE ASH, "'_,,. ,. f ~· l*"-f9 ?! 1 
43 82530-704•000 UPPER LOOPER SHAI'T RUBBER RING ?'JAI•II"!J"? :J•t.'J (1) 

44 002 82525-704-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT ')'J,-11. H1:J11 ~·· 1 
45 002 SS•7090850•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•8 '?lllt7~!J· 9/64•40 L•8 1 
46 SS-6090630•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 t5.11!.1• 9/64-40 L•6 4 
47 001 &2535•704-ooo UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT ')'JAI•II" 

H1:Jtf ~·· 1 
48 001 B2524•704-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LHT ')'J,-11. f~1:J1f t'J•!J 1 
49 001 SS•7090850•SP SCREW 9/1.4•40 ~8 '?1Ut'J)!J 0 9l1.4•40 L•R , 
50 88214•704•000 OIL RESERVOIR .,,.,,.)1 1 
51 88219•125•000 011. DRAIN CAP GASKET llfl7t7~ 11• •J•::~ 1 
52 SS•6741010•SP SCREW 3/8•28 L•10 t7.11!1" 3/8•28 L•10 1 
53 88215•704-000 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET ,,. ?9• )I ,,. ':11';:1 1 

Note (;:i l c) 0 01 ··-- ----· For MOR-8145-804 MOR-8 145-804 ffl 
02----···· ·For MOR-816-004 MOR-8 16-004 ffl 

- 4 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

3. CRANKSHA ---~-----------------------------------
;E*dlfVHHt FT COMPONENTS 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 1 

r-------- 1 
I ®-16 I 
I ~ I I 

I 
I 
I 
i l5 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

a-17! ________ ; 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' ' ' -------------
-------------------~----_-_-_-_-_-_-__ --~~-----4~------------------~ i .-26 

42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. iHL! 

Part No. 
1
1
11

1
1 tt 

1 001 8121 4•704•000 
2 oo 1 ss-7o9 111 o-sP 
3 002 B1214•716•000 
4 002 SS-60908 10-SP 
5 002 B1215•816•000 
6 8 ll1 'il-~~4-000 
7 B1215•804•000 
8 B1213.7o4-ooo 
9 ss-a 120740·SP 

10 001 B1201•804•000-B 
11 002 B1201-816•000•8 
J<: 115-67559 
13 SS·7110710•SP 
14 SD•0450701•TP 
15 B1401•804·0~0 
16 ss-1 110710•SP 
17 SD•0450701•TP 
11:! ooz B~116•!116·0~0 

19 SD•0450701•TP 
20 B2526-804•000 
21 SS•7110910•TP 
22 001 B2503•804•0AO 
23 SD-0450701-TP 
<:4 B~5Z6•H04•000 

25 ss-1 110910-TP 
26 001 SS·9121210•TP 
27 B2502•804•0AO 
28 SD•0450701•TP 
29 B2526•804-000 
.)U ss--r1101110•TP 
31 SS•9121210•TP 
32 B1212•704-000 
33 B1211•804•000 
34 RC-1401213-KP 
35 B121o-8o4·ooo 
36 WZ·2640310•KH 
37 B1204-704-000 
38 B1 207•804-ooo 
39 B1206•704•000 
40 R0-4453001•00 
41 TA•Oz90301•MO 
42 SS•6121610•TP 
43 B1203•704•000 
44 SS-8151150-SP 
45 WP•0612056•SD 
46 SS-7151330•SP 

Description 

CRANK SHA~T BUSHING D 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 10,5 
CRANKSHA'T BUSHING D 
SCREW 9/64•40 L• 7,5 
fEL.T 
GASKET 
BALL BEARING D 
CRANK SHAPT BUSHING (C) 
SCREW 3116•28 L•7 
CRANK SHAPT 
CRANK SHAfT 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM, 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•7 
HINGE SCREW 0• 4o5 H• 7 
CONNECTING ROO ASH, 
SCREW 11164•40 L•7 
HINGE SCREW D• 4 1 5 H= 7 
LOWER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASH, 
HINGE SCREW D~ 4o5 H= 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 8,5 
LOWER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ~SM, 
HINGE SCREW o~ 4o5 Hs 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11164•40 L• 8,5 
SCREW 3116•28 1.•12 
UPPER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASH, 
HINGE SCREW D• 4,5 Hs 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11164•40 L• If,) 
SCREW 3116•28 1.=12 
BEARING RETAINER 
BALL BEARING B 
SNAP RING 14 
BALL BEARING A 
WAVED WASHER 26,4X33,9X3,5 
BEARING SLEEVE 
FEL. T 
SPRING RETAINER 
RUBBER RING 
PLUG 2,9X3,2X3 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•15,5 
HAND WHEEL 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•10,5 
WASHER 6,1X18,5X2 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•13,0 

Note {;iftc) 01·········For MOR-8145-804 
" 02 ......... For MOR-816-004 

- 6 -

E. C. 
~-11!1J~ n 

D.>l"l~ 

" 111 1 

~~t'~~· 9/64·40 1.•10.5 
D.>IU 
t,,~, 9/64•40 L•7,5 
D.>l51111 7IIH'.J:J?' 
DJI511~ J\T"JT:J 
~l~'? m·-~~·P~;~?• D 
C.>i51111 
~;~,~· 3116-28 1.•7 
~l~·? 
~l~'? 
??.>lAC,~' ?~ 
?lt.t'l~' 11/64•40 L=7 
51';1l~' D•4o5 Ha7 
J\'J ?~·-c.,~· ?! 
Ht'J~~· 11164·40 La7 
51':Jl~• D•4,5 Ha7 
!J9J~.·n• 9~?5'' n 
51";Jl!J" Da4,5 Ha7 
HI·JI°C.,~· Jll~'" 
~•t,l!J' 11/64•40 L•8,5 
~51llo•J\. 51~?5'' ')'= 

51•;~l!J• D~4,5 Ha7 
-x.-n•c.,~· Jlll-'" 
~lt.t'Jl!J' 11164•40 L~8,5 
C'~?*"•t- 3116•28 Lo13,5 
??111•11· ?~?5'' ')~ 

51":Jl~• D•4,5 Ha7 
111-n•c.,~· Jllt-'JI 

-;>Jl,~'Jl:.O' 11 /64•40 Loll, 5 
0,~?*"•~ J/16•28 LD13.5 
*"·1~'\"J''J:J?' ~JI'J 
~l!J"? m·-•~·P~;~?• a 
C1J•?t-JI'J 
!Jl!J'? m·-·~·P~;~?• A 
1.::1l"~'1'1l' ~26,4 X IT,-vx3,5 
'\•'1'.J;J?' AIJwJO 
JIJH ~:J?' 
'15Jl'l ?'J'f? 
o~:~?• 

""~:J D= 2 ,9X3.~ Lz~ 
t 'J ~:.o J/ 16-78 1.•15,5 
llA • ~?· ~~~ 
1-JI~~· 15/64•28 L=10,5 
t'J'1"1l'l 6,1X18,5X2 
~•t'J~~· 15/64•28 L=13 

MOR-8145-804 ffl 
MOR-81 6-004ffl 

Amt. 
Re9.. 
Z'<J.t: 

1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(2) 
1 

( 1 ) 
<2> 

(1) 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

1 
<4> 
(1) 

cp 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
J 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
ti~ti~~~ 9 

MOR-816-004 

--~pj 14 I~ 
It '~ mm 

10 

- 7 -

18 

17 ~ 

--~ 

~ - 39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rei. Note 
No. ;'l ... c 

Part No. 
1
1
11

1
1 Iff 

1 B1409-R04•0BO 
2 B3511-704-000 
3 B3512•704•00B 
4 115-17505 
5 TA-0180401-HO 
6 B5510-704-000 
7 BJ:ll,•f04•000 
8 BJ 527-704-ooo 
9 11 5-11R02 

10 B1403-704-000•A 
11 SS-6121020-SP 
12 BJ 525·704-ooo 
lj cs~12o1o1o-sH 

14 SS.R66o61o-TP 
15 B1402·R04•DAD 
16 SS-0151210-TP 
17 v 01 B1 612·804·COO 
18 B1405-704-000 
19 B1421•704•0AO 
20 SQ-111D4D1·t1Z 
21 B3 517·704-ooo 
22 SQ-112D451-MZ 
23 CQ~2020000-00 

24 WP~08s0002-SP 
l5 WS-D82201 O•KP 
26 SS-?703413-CP 
27 B1419-716•000-A 
28 SS-8080410-TP 
29 WP-04 50000•SD 
30 B142s-704-000 
31 B1423·7g4·o&g 
32 B1424•R 4•0 
33 B1427-804-000 
34 002 B142D•816•DOR 
35 003 B1420•814•ROR 
36 SS•R110410•TP 
37 SS-8080410-TP 
38 002 HDC•270B1100 
39 o 03 HDC-27oBo9oo 
40 001 B147.2•804•CBO 
41 CQ-2020000•00 
42 B1~32-RO~-ooo 
43 B1413-804-000 
44 SS-6090420-SP 
4s B1410-804-ooo 
46 B1412-R04-000 
47 001 B1411•804•BOO 
48 B1416•804•0AO 
4~ CQ-3030000·00 
so B1417-816-000 
51 SS-81 51ssO·SP 
52 CS•087081A•SH 
53 SS.611042o.TP 

Description 

~F.EOLE DRIVING SHAfT ASM, 
OIL FELT 
OIL WICK 
OIL CAP 
~EEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP 
OIL FELT 
OIL FELT 
OIL FF;LT 
OIL SEAL 
BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW 3116•28 L= 9,5 
OIL FF.LT 
THRUST c 0 L LAirX'~lr,"" Dz-,"'T"'V'=1 0 
SCREW 1/4.4o L=6 
FORKED CRANK ASM, 
SCREW 15/64•2R L•11,8 
CRANK PIN C 
REAR RUSHING 
NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAfT ASI'I, 

CONNECTING SCREW 
'JIL WICK TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL WICK 
WASHER 8,~X18X1,6 
SPRING WASHER 8,2X1sX2 
SCREW s/1 6•24 L=34 
NEEDLE CLAMP RASE 
SCREW 1/8•44 L=3, 5 
WASHER 4, 5X8X0,5 
NEEDLE THREAD TENSION DISC 
UPPER PLATE 
SPRING 
HINGE SCREW 
~EEDLE CLA!-IP 
NEEDLE CLAf~P 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,~ 
SCREW 1/8•44 L=3, 5 
NEEDLE DCX27 1111 
NEEDLE DCX27 119 
PIN ASI~, C 
OIL WICK 
PIN COVER 
WASHER 
SCREW 9/64•40 L= 4,0 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER 
OUTER SLEEVE 
BEARING B 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 
OIL WICK 
BUSHING 
SCREW 1 5!64•28 L=1s 
tHRUST COLLAR ASH, D=8,73 W=S 
SCREW 11/64.40 L~4 

Note Ui~c) OQJ ......... Selecting part for f1t tolerance 
0 02 ......... For MOR-816-004 
<'' 03 ......... For MOR-8145-804 

- 8 -

E. C. 
'i:ll.!::r.) J 

II 
1111 

Amt. 
Heq. 
l'< :,t 

n~?~·-~·? ?! 1 
n~?~·-~·? Jr•~ co,1> 
1?~· l~~ (0,1) 
n~?~·-~·? ??•5 ?9 c1> 
~J.t!~ D=1,RX2,1 L=4,3 (1) 

n~?~·-~·? 7r•~ Cf3~> co.1> 
n~?~•- ?IJ.?• ?I~~ (0,1) 
Jl'J?~•- •:z-:z?IH C1 > 
n•J?~·-~·? :t1'J~!I-n. 1 
n~?~·-!.1·? 7IJ.9~ 1 
t7)!1• 3/16·28 L=9,s 1 
n~?~·- ?rJ.?• ?In.~ 1 
;J.j;J.I-?7 D;17 W:o10 ? .:. 1 
~n:;• 114-4 0 L=6 c2> 
???9 ?5~? ?! 1 
0,~,~·~~ 15/64·28 (1) 
~?~7~1? ?~:J?t•:J c 1 
n~?~·- ~~o~9• 1 
111J F' Jl i' ~H;;,...~, ,r= •• -,r-, -~----+-,,-1 
f :z-?•u~7'n:J• < 1 > 
~~~~·" :?~t1m•- u:J7'~11·1'?• en 
1 :z- ?•u~7·;J~~· c 1 > 
:Z:J:J (0,2) 
t7,•n•) B,sX1~X1,6 1 
JT")'1•t:J•~ 8,2X1sX2 l 
o,~,~·~~ 5 11 6-~4 L=34 1 
II'H"J.9"1' 1 
~J.):J• 1/8-44 L=3, 5 1 
t7'·~·~ 4, 5x8xo, 5 1 
Jl'JH '13•:J1':1 1 
II'J1' ~~'1I 1 
11 1J~"-7~t• ~ 1'~·3-~ II"~ 1 
II'J1' ~ '13-:J1'? 9• :J~!J• 1 
:!.i•:Z·1J~ 1\'H"J. 1 
:m:J/1° ~ IW~• J. 1 
~J.):J• 11/64-40 L=3,c; 1 
~J.):J• 1/8-44 L=3, 5 2 
II'J DC X? 7 1111 2 
II~ DCX27 119 2 
II'J?~•-un•- t• ~ ?! 1 
l~:J ( 0 ,1 ) 
1\'J ?~•-un•- t":J ?9 cz> 
n~?~·-~·? '1•n•) 1 
t5)!1• ?/64•40 L=4 1 
JI'J ? ~· -un•- 1 
II'J ? ~ • •u II • - ') ~ ') 1 
JI'J ?~•-un•- 'I"J''J~?· B 1 
il'J ?~·~un•-:;•? 1 
l!J:J (0,1> 
II'J:H•- ull•-:;•?~91~ 1 
~J.):J• 1 5 164·2~ L=1s 1 
;1.5}.~?7 D=8,73 U=8 1 
t5)~• 11/64.4n L=4,R C2l 

i!HR tJ' !v il' rul .ft. 
MOR-816-004 ffl 
MOR-814S-804 1fl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS {1) 
~ ') 1V)1,f. ( 1 ) 

---------
---------- 14 

6 l 13 --&-
~~~~----~ l 
~~~-! ' ,1 

7 8 
9 l ~~~ 

19 20 

24 25 

r---------------J 

1¥=27 
29 26 

.h 28 I 

--

23 

I ----r--------
1 
I 

~--1 I 

' f ~~n 
I 37 35 36 I L ___________________________ J 

40 41 

- 9 -

2 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. i.l:!e 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 0 01 
h 

7 
8 
9 

1 0 
11 
1 2 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 001 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

Part No. 
.-,~·, lit 

TA•10J0402•RO 
B16 14·704•DOO 
B1611 ·804•0AO 
ss-~151210•TP 
B1612•804•COO 
B1619.8o4-ooo 
81620•804•000 
821o7.816-ooo 
SS•6121220•TP 
115·30151 
115•30102 
SS.612122o.TP 
81617•804•000 
B1618-804-00D 
B1667•804•000 
NS•6120310•SP 
CS•095081B•SH 
SS•8110410•SP 
SS•61210lD•SP 
B1615•704·ooo 
B1613•804•000 
ss-1110710-sP 
B1601•804•0BD 
B1610•804•000 
B16o9 .. 8o4.coo 
B1666.7o4-ooo 
SS•4060310•SP 
SS•8620410•TH 
B1665•704•000 
ss-611D650•TP 
B1604•704•DDD 
PS•0300132•KH 
81606•704•000 
SD•0260271•SP 
B1605•704•000 
SS•6110110•TP 
SS•II11075D•SP 
B1623•804•0AO 
CQ•2oooooo·oo 
B1651•704•000 
81654•704•000 
ss-7151550~sP 

Description 

RUBBER PLUG 
FEED ROCKER SHAfT BUSHING, fRONT 
fOI\ '\ED LINK ASH, 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•11,8 
CRANK PIN C 
FEED LINK 
COlLAR 
WASHER 
SCREW 3116•28 l•11 1 5 
MAIN fEED ROCKER ASH, 
MAIN fEED ROCKER 
SCREW 3/16.28 L•11,5 
PIN 
WASHER 
WASHER B 
NUT 3/16•28 
THRUST COLlAR ASH, D•9,53 W•8 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•Jo5 
SCREW 3/16•28 L• '1 1 5 
fEED ROCKER SHAfT BUSHING, REAR 
ROCKER SHAFT 
SCREW 11164•40 L•7 
fEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH, 
CRANK ROD 
BEARING 
LOCK SCREW PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 3/32•56 l•2,5 
SCREW 3/16•32 L•4 
fEED LOCK PLATE 
SCREW 11164•40 L•5,5 
RATCHET PAWL 
SPRING PIN 3X13 
RATCHET PAWL SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D• 2,60 H• 2,7 
RATCHET GEAR 
SCREW 11/64•40 l• 6,5 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 6,5 
SLIDE BLOCK ASH, 
Oil WICK 
FELT 
WASHER 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•14,5 
SPRING 
PUSH BUTTON STUD 

Note Uzlc) 01·· .. ·· · ··Selectong part for tot tolerance 

- 10 -

E. C. 
~ll!!f.H 

~Ji1!::J D•10,3 L•4 
:f?!J~'? '?I;I?A. 
t?!J 7n!iiiJ::J? n 
0~~,-·~~ 15/64-28 
:f?!J7~'?? ,,;:J?t';:J c 
!llt?') !J::J? 
;ilt?!J t• ;:JtJ.,. 
0~~-· '1 1 tl~ 
t'~~· 3116•28 L•11,5 
!ll:f?!J?,. ?;: 
!ll:f?!J?,.. 
t'~~~ 3/16.28 L•11,5 
!ll:f?!J?1' t•;:J 
!ll:f?!J?,. '1·tJ·~ 

!ll:f?!J?'' '1 1 tl'~ B 
0~1:1?1., .. 3/16·28 
~?~ .. .,~ D•9,53 w•8 ?! 
1';1~~~ 11/64•40 L•6,5 
t'~~~ 3116•28 L•ll,5 
;f?!J~'? ?!10;19111 
;f?!J~'? 

'?Jllt9~!1• 11/64•40 L•7 
t? 'Jtll. ~::J· 9° '( ?;: 
:f?') ,,;:J?O~~-· 

t?') '\•J'!J;:J?' 
t?') D.,?~~· :f'1I'f9 
1'\ 0 ~!1· 3/32·56 L•2,5 
~;I~~· 3/16•32 L•4 
:f?') 0.,?'(9 
t'~~· 11164•40 L•5,5 
.,.,.z·;,~ 

~ ,. ');:J?• t• ;:J 

'fi':JI' :f'1ll\ 1 ~ 
9':J~~· D•2 1 6 Ha2 1 7 
'U':JI' •• .,. 
t':i~~~ 1·1/64•40 L=6,5 
~Jl:!~!:l• 11/tllt•ltO L•6,'5 
~·3~':f?!J tl?J 1 '? ?~ 
l~;:J 

;f~-· :ii::.O 711~ .. 
;f~-·:;J;:J !I.,,. 
?llot':i~~· 15/64·28 L•14,5 
li;:Jlll' )I;:J ll''f 

;f~~·:;J;:J !I•? 

Amt. 
Reg_. 
t<:lit 

1 
1 

<h 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 , 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
1 

(2) 

1 , 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

<1> 
<2> 
(1) 
(1) 

<2> 
(1) 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

<_t> 
(1) 

1 
( 0. 1 ) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 
~ LJ fVli~ ( 2 ) 

23 21 

22 

49 48 47 46 

tr ?I 
51 50 

54 
52 I 

J 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. u:.ae 

Part No. 
,\',', -1ft: Description 

E. C. 
~'1!!1f.J1 

1 RE•0400000•KO SNAP RING 4 E1l•?~,t'J 4 1 
2 WP•0551016•SH WASHER 5,5X13X1 t''1"1l 0 ~ 5,5X13X1 1 
3 B1621•1104•0AO MAIN rEED BAR ASH, ~J~?IJ 3-~•-b;, n 1 
4 B1621•1104•000 MAIN PEED BAR !Jl~?IJ 3--t-•-tJ;, (1 1 
5 B1622•1104•000 DJ~I'ERENTJA~ I'EED BAR 7?~?1J 3·~•-tJ;, (1) 
6 B1666•1104•000 OH WICK HO~DER ~?'.) J!./;,~'11 1 
7 SS•7060310•SP SCREW 3/32•56 L•3 ~~t,~!./ 0 3/32•56 ~·3 1 
8 ·B3525•1104•000 OJ~ fELT b?::J•~ •:z·J7IIH 1 
9 B1624•704•000 SLIDE BLOCK 3·~•-tJ;, '1'1I b':::J~ 1 

10 B1627•80~4~-·~0~A~O~-~A-+~C~O~~~L~AR~A~S~M~,~---------------------+-----~~3~-~~~ •• ~.~1l~;,~'1~'1~I~!.I~•;,~,~, .• -.,~~~---+--~1~ 
11 SS•8110410•TP SCREW 11/64•40 ~· 3,5 ~,1~!.1• 11/64•40 L•3,5 (1) 
12 B162S•804•000•A I'EED BAR SHAI'T 3·~•-1);, '1'1I!.I•' 1 
13 SS•6121020•SP SCREW 3/16•28 ~· 9,5 t'~!.l• 3/16•28 ~·9, 5 1 
14 <>01 B1656•1104•000 MAIN FEED DOG !JJ ~?IJil• 1 
15 <>02 B16s6•816•000 MAIN I'EED DOG ~J ~?'Jil• 1 
16 ss-so6041U•SP sc~~w 3TYZ·s6 L•j•5 ~'~~~· JIJ£·s6 T•-y,s 1 
17 B1658•804•000 AUX I LJ ARY PEED DOG '!.1' 3 ~? 1JII• 1 
18 SS•91110sO•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•9,s 0'1l?~·~~ 11/64•40 L•9, 5 1 
19 B1&60•704•000 PRESSER PLATE 3·~•-1);, 77•,.1J ~'11 1 
20 B1661•804•000 OIL SHIELD 3-~•-1);, P7',.1J A 2 
21 <>01 B16o;7•1114•BOE DlrFEREHTIAL FEED DOG 7?:t?•Jt\0 1 
22 IQUZ B1&s7•1116•000 Dli'HRTHnAL FEED DOG 7? :t?IJ/1° 1 
23 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•9, 5 0'1l?*·~~ 11/ 64-40 ~•9, 5 1 
24 RE·OsOOOOO•KO SNAP RING 5 E1l•SI~,t'J 5 1 
25 B1640•804•000•A DlrFERENTIA~ FEED DRIVING ~INK '1~•- f3•1:'!11J;,? 1 

26 SD•0720271•SP HINGE SCREW D•7,2 H•2,7 ?•;;~~~· D•7,2 H•2,7 1 
27 B1t.32•704•0AO•A DJHERENTlAL FEED ROCKER ASH, 7?~??7• ?::. 1 
28 B1631•80 .. •000•A -PIN COVEll 7?:t? 1Jt•;, 7') (11 
29 SS•6080410•SP SCREW 1/8•44 ~·4 t5~!.1• 1/8•44 L•4 (2) 
30 SS- 6121220•TP SCREW 3/16•28 L•11,5 t'~!.l• 3/16•28 ~·11, 5 (1) 
31 B1630•804•000•A DlrFERENTIAL FEED PIN 7?~?1Jt•;, (1) 
32 B1663•804•000 SLIDE BLOCK 7?:t?1Jt•;, 1l?J"1 1 
33 B1628•7D4•000 rEED BAR SUPPORT, ~EH ~?'.) 3·~ 0 ·1l;, :t'1I t?"J 1 
34 Bl629•704•000 rEE D BAR-su-PPORT, RIGHT :t?'.) 3·~··1l::J~'fi ~'l• 1 
35 B1149•804•008 THRO AT PLATE HOLDER I\ 1J1'? '1'11 1 
36 SS•6o6g41g•TP SCREW 3/32•56 L• 3,5 t'~!.l• 3/32•56 L•3,5 1 
37 SS-912 91 •TP SCREW 3/16•28 L•9 0'!11)?~·~~ 3/16•28 L•9 4 
38 81664•704•000 GASKET 3·~•-1l;, ~?~? n•'!l•~ 1 
39 81663•704•000 FEED BAR PLATE 3·~•-1);, !JH? 1 
~4!.20'--l----+.;..S S~-;u6a,;;O..,.. 9-r, '12~1;..,1 0,.:: ·-~T ;-p -+..Si-C I;R E II 9/ 6 ,-_ 4 0 L • 1 Z t '~, • 9 I 6 4 • 4 0 ~ •1 2 1 

4 1 B1 642•804•000•8 DJrfERENTIAL I'EED ROCKER 'H'• f3•t •J.,7• 1 
42 SS•7120910•SP SCREW 3/16•28 L•9 ~~t,~:J• 3/16•28 La9 1 
43 8164s•704•000•A BUSHING '1~•- f3•1:'!1!.1•? )lSI~ 1 
4 4 RO•O 601 s01•00 RUBBER RING OIJ;~?• 1 
4 5 B 1&43•804•0AO ROCKER SHA f'T ASH, 'H• • f3-1:',~• 7 ~! 1 

j-:4~6LJ----+:-B ::i-1 6><.4i-C8:-_--;8;-i0;-;4'-· -;;0-;<0-;;0---hD I l'f E R EN Tl A L I'E ED GRAD U AT 1 0 H '1 ~' • f 3 -1!'!1 H 'H 9 1 
47 WP-0621016•SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 t"•n•~ 6,2X13X1 1 
48 B1647-704•000·A DII'FERENTIAL I'EED LOCK HUT '1~•- O';l?t'!l~ 1 
49 B1646•704-000-A DII'FERENTIAL I'EED HINGE SCREW '1~•- ?•;,~!J' 1 
50 B1649-804•000 STOPPER '1~'- f3•1:'!1 ~~'11•- 2 
51 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/1 6•28 L•12 t5~!.1• 3/16•28 ~·9 2 
52 81664•804•000 SPRING '1~•- f3• 1: '!1LIIl•- 11°~ 1 
53 RE·0900000•KP SNAP RING 9 E1l•?~,I'J 1 
54 B1s08•3s2•000 STOPPER SCREW ~~'!lt\•·~!.1• 1 

Note U:E ~c) 01 ......... For MOR-814S-B04 
02· ···· · .. For MOR-816-004 

- 12 -

MOR-814S-804 ffl 
MOR-8 16-004 ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS MECHANISM C VARIABLE TOP FEEO I~ 7. J:.~ ~J ~1~ 

II 

4 

5 

8~ 

9 

37 

/ 

12 

~/ 

46 47 

13 

42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Pa r t No. E. c. Amt. 
Des cription II r. He<j. 

No. ;·l:,a . .! " lfr' ·Jl:~fi'-JJ 
1111 

1111 %'( :,l: 
1 83012·1116-AAO NUT · ?'J'H. _.,. ., ~ n 1 
2 SS-8090710-SP SCREW ?/64-40 L• 7,0 ~;I~!J· 9/64-40 L=7 1 
j B3043·111o-unu PLUG J 1~::. ~· .Jlt!;:l 1 

4 83041-816-000 Sf'IUNG !'!lESSER CAP J\"H'n'J51 1 
5 83042-816-000 SPqiN G ??•H• -II"~ 1 
6 PS-0300102-1<0 SPRING PIN 3,0X10 ;I.J••J;;?• t• J 3,0X10 1 
7 83011-816-AO~ SHAPT ')'J'H" -:,•? 1 

-+ SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4,50 H= 2,1 51• ;;~~· D=4,5 H:2,1 1 
I- 83010-!!16-AOO LINK ')?'H"·'J;:,? 1 

1 0 RE-0500000•1<0 SNAP RING 5 E1J 0 51U':l 5 1 
11 8.3040-1116-000 BliSH lNG ')'J'H"·!I"? ;1511~ 1 
1 2 83014-1116-000 STOPPER SHAFT '1 ~·-;I.~·:'"" -:..• ') 1 
13 8.3015-816-0AO STOPPER ARM ASM, '1 ~·-;I.~·:'"" -') 'f" n: 1 
14 SS-7120?10-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ? l~t';~!J· 3/16-211 L=9 (1) 

15 83009-1116.AAo TOP FHD ARM c AS•l, ?'J:t?•J?'r• ');;, 1 
16 SS-91s1210•TP SCREW 1 5164·28 L= 11 , 8 0';11J?~• I~~ 1 5164-7.8 (1) 

17 83406-1150-000 OIL SEAL :t1'1~~-l~ 1 
18 83007·816-0AO TOP fEED ARM ASM, ')'J;t')')')j'• n n 1 
19 SS-9121210-TP SCREW 3/16•28 L=12 0';11J?~• I~~ 3/16·211 L=13, 5 (1) 

20 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8•44 L=4 t?~!J· 1/8-44 L=4 ( 2) 
21 SS-3060710-SP SCREW~-56 (=6.8 o()~:ji:J• jf JZ-s6 L=6.8 ( 1 ) 
22 83008-816-000 TOP fEED SHAFT ')'J:f?')!J" ') 1 
23 CS·080081E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8 W=R ;1.';;1,~'), D=R W=R ?:;: 2 
24 SS.R11o41o-TP SCREW 11164.4o L• 3,5 ~n~· 11/64.4o L=3,5 (4) 
25 SS•8120740•SP SCREW 3/16-211 L•7 ~;I~~· 3/16-28 L=7 1 
26 83005-816-000 BUSHING ')');t')')!J 0 ?;1511~ 1 
27 8111!9•41 5-ooo KlllllltH PLUb TT i'1'7 ) 0 1 
28 SD-0641004-SP HINGE SCREW D• 6,35 H= 9,6 9";:1~~· D=6,35 11=9,6 1 
29 83016-1116•000 TOP FEED LINK 8 ')'J:f?'J'J:J? 8 1 
30 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=s.5 0';11J?~· u 9/64•40 L=5.c; 1 
31 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t';~:,· ?/64-40 L=6 1 
32 82423-280-00D WASHER (FOR DRIVING KNIFE> ~·-;1}, '1"1J·~ D 1 
33 83004•816-UUU TOP fEED LIN!!; A ?')'1('/')'J;:I'/ A 1 
34 SD•06 407s1·SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 7.5 9·;:~~~· D=6.35 tt=7.s 1 
35 83003-1116-0AO TOP FEED ARM ASM, A ')'J;f?')')j'• A n 1 
36 SS-9121210-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 O':J1J?~• H 3/16-?.11 L=13, 5 ( 1 ) 
37 D1807- 555-soo THRUST COLLAR !J9!J•? ttJJI511~ ;~. ~H .,,1'51 1 
38 001 81422•1104•CAO PIN ASM,(C) ?'JU.-1\"IJ"H" t•;:~ 2 
j9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK J:J:J (0,1 
40 83022-816•000 COLLAR !J• 3-~· :t?'JJO 1 
41 83017-1116•000 ARM ')'J:t?'J t!":.rJ•');:• 1 
42 83024-816-000 VARIAIIlE TOP FEED BAR ')'J:t?'J 3-~·-tJ;:~ 1 
43 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=s.s 0'1l?~··~ 9/64-40 L=5·5 1 
44 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t';)!J 0 1/8-44 Lc4 2 
45 wP-03305uu-uE WASHER 3,3X6XU,S i"'t'?lfTtl~j,jX6XU,5 1 
46 83026-816-000 SPRING ')'J;f?') 3- ~· -1J;:II\ 0 ~ 1 
47 83028-816-000 RUBBER CUSHION ')'J;f?') 3-~·-tJ;:~J·~ 1 
48 e304s-816-ooo VARIABLE TOP FEED HOLDER ASM, ., 'J:t ') ') ?~·-t•:.r 1 
49 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 t?~!J· t:l/64-40 6"6 1 
50 83018-816•0AO TOP FEED PRESSER liAR ASM, ')'J:t?•J :t'1Im•- ?:;: 1 
~1 83018-816•000 TOP FEED PRESSER BAR ')?:t?'J :t?n•- (1) 

52 83019-1116-000 PIN :t'1Iili•-t•::~ (1) 
53 83020-1116-000 COLLAR :t'flifi" -11?- (1) 
54 83021·1116•000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR :t'1I 'J3•t!':J~~· 1 
55 81511-s5s-ooo NUT 1/2-28 :t'1I73•t!':J~!J• t·~~ 1 
56 83029-816•000 SPRING ')'J:t?'J:t'1Iili 0 -l\ 0 ~ 1 

~otc i;i.~c) OJ ......... Select•ng part for f1t toll.'rnnce ~tRtJ·~t,<5'Mc'l. 

- 14 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32 

8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
J:.J"-"'' 1' J"-"'lllHN: 

7 

·~ 

~43 
IT 44 

38 

46 

39 

- 15 -

8 9 

50 

~ 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hef. Not•• 
No. i"l· .. ~ 

l'nrt No. 
,'.,', 1ft 

, B2509-704-000 
2 CS•10J121A•SH 
3 SS·R660530•TP 
4 B2507-R04•000·8 
5 SS-6121020-SP 
6 B2505-704-000 
7 B2508-704-000 
8 0 01 B25?.J-704-000 
9 SS-6090630-SP 

10 B2 512•704·0AO 
11 B2510-704-000 
12 B2528·R04•000 
13 SS-70?0510-SP 
14 B2 524-704-ooo 
15 SS-60?0630-SP 
16 B3 526·704-ooo 
17 B2517•804·0AO·A 
18 SS-9090610-TP 
19 B2 51 5-7o4-ooo 
20 SS-5060310-SP 
21 SS-7060610-SP 
22 B2 516•804•0AO 
23 SS-~151210-TP 

24 IS:i-RU8U41U•TP 
25 002 B1422·804•CAO 
26 CQ-2020000•00 
27 001 B2 519·804•000 
28 0 03 B2519-814-000 
29 B2518•R04•0AO•B 
30 SS-6080410•SP 
31 SS- 61 51440-SP 
32 B2 509·704-ooo 
33 0 03 CS-103121A•SH 
34 o 03 ss.1l66o53o.TP 
35 B2s07•804•000•B 
36 SS•61ZlOlO•SP 
37 ez 5o6·704•000 
38 82508-704•000 
39 B2520•704•0AO 
40 SS-9151210-TP 
41 B2c;31•704•000 
42 PS•02D006Z•KH 
43 001 B2521-804-000 
44 SS•?090610•TP 
45 o v1 B2522-704-ooo 
46 001 SS-6090630-SP 
47 003 B2521-814-00B 
48 003 841?.0•814·008 
49 003 SS-7060610-SP 
so 003 B2534-704-000 

Description 
E. C. 

·i:~ 1 1 Jl " 1111 (, 

BUSHING, REAR 1~·11";/? ?;_,OJ?~· 1 
THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,37 W:12 ~?~~?' D=10,32 W=l~ ?~ 1 
SCREW 1/4•40 L• 4,5 ~-"<';...• 1/4-40 L=4,o; (2) 
BUSHING, FRONT 1~·11";...•? ?IJ?Ju 1 

SCREW 3i16•28 L= _9~,~5~-------------f-------h~t7~-.. ~;...r•~3r,/~1n6~·~2~8~L~2~9~·~5-------4---71~ 
UPPER LOOPER SHAr=-T ?'J 111•11"!:1°? 1 
01 L SEAL llo-11" ;...•? :t1'1u!J•ill 1 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT llo•l\ 0 f~t·~ ~·· 1 
SCREW 9/64•40 L=6 t?.,;...• 9 /64•40 L 2 6 1 
UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASH, ?'JI~·II 0 1J•H• ?:: 1 
UPPER LOOPER CiUIOE RETAINER ?'Jiu·II"1J•H• '1'1I (1) 

STITCH PLATE ?'JIIo•II"·1J"1'~· ~,;')1'9 (1 l 
SCREW 9/64•40 L= 4,6 <'lut?<":...• 9164·40 L=4,6 <2l 
UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT ?'JIIo·ll" 1'~J'~:t1' t?••J (1 l 
SCREW 9/64-40 L2 6 t? .. !J• 9/64•40 L"'6 ( 1 l 
OIL FFLT ?'Jilo·II"T!•H• ·l·l7IJH (1) 
HOLDER CONNECTION AS~1. ?'JIIo•ll"?•• ?~ (1 l 
SCREW ?1 64•40 L=5,5 O':J1J?;t;"IH 91 64-40 L=~.5 (1) 
GUIDE COVER ??1~·11"1J•H• 7'J (1) 
SCREW 3/32•56 L=2,8 ~?~ .. ;...• 3/37-56 L=2,8 (1) 
SCREW 3/32- 5 6 L= 5 , 5 ?lilt?.,;...• 3/32·o;6 L•s•5 <1l 
LOOPER IIOLDER ASM, 1~·11°!:1°? ?f 0 ?: (1) 
SCREW 15/64·28 L=11,8 O':J1J?;t;"U 15/64·28 (1) 

!SCREW 1/8·44 L=.s, 5 ~-" .. =' 1/8•44 L=3, 5 tlJ 
PIN ASH, (Cl ?'JIIo·II"T!"1'~~ t•~ (1) 
OIL WICK l!JJ <0,1> 
UPPER LOOPER ?'Jiu-11° 1 
UPPER LOOPER ?'JIIo·ll" 1 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASH, ?'Jilo·ll• ;...;...•?t• ?! 1 
SCREW 1 /8•44 L=4 t7~:J-. T78·4t4 L=4t <1 > 
SCREW 1 5164•28 L=14 t5 .. !J• 1 5 t 64·2R L=14 2 
BIJSHING 1 REAR 111•11":...•? ?!JOJ?IIo 1 
THRUST COLLAR ASH, D:10,32 W=17. ~5A~?' D=10,32 W=12 ?! 1 
SCREW 114.4o L= 4,5 ~n;...• 114.4o L=4,5 <2> 
BUSHING, FRONT 111•11°;..•? <'I-"9111 1 
SCREW 3/16•28 L= 9,5 t7 .. :~• 3/16•28 L•9,5 1 
LOWER LOOPER SHAFT !.19111·11" ;..•? 1 
OJL SEAL llo·JI•;..•? Hlu!J•Ilo 1 
HOLDER ASM, !J?III-11° ;...;..•?t• ?! 1 
SCREW 15/64-ZR L=11,8 O':J1J?;fi"JII~ 15/64•28 (1) 
WASHER ;..;..•?t• ;...,1?':0!11'• (1) 
SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°'J~?•t•~ 2X6 til 
LOWER LOOPER ;..?1~·11° 1 
SCREW 9/64•40 L=5,5 0'1J?;fi•llo~ 9/64·40 L=5,5 1 
LOOPER THREAD TAKE•UP, LEFT 11.•11" f~t·~ t?••J 1 
SCREW 9/64·40 L=6 t5 .. ;..• 9/64•40 L•6 1 
LOWER LOOPER R ;..?llo•ll• 1 
NEEDLE GUARD H 0 ? 11 1J?' 1 
SCREW 3/3Z•56 L= 5,5 1lllt7~:J• 3/32•"i6 L='5,~ 2 
LOOPER THREAD TAKF•liP LEVER l~·ll"f~t• ~ 1 

Note (;de) 0 0l ······ ·· ·For MOR-816-004 MOR-816-C04 .Eil 
iM 1R IJ' A- .g.llfl .il. 
MOR-8145-804/fl 

v 02 · · ··· · · ··5elec1ong part for Jot tolerance 
<'· 03 · ······ ··For MOR-8145-804 

- 16 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FO fiJI ;t JVHN: OT COMPONENTS 

18 20 21 

~ 29 

23 v 3o 

28~ I 
25 

27-1 l_ 
t' 0 

- 17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ht•f. Note 
No. n .. :t.: 

!'art No. 
t'n'• 1ft Description 

E. C. 
·~ II! lll " 111 1 

Amt. 
Hcq. 
%'< :,:· 

1 B1516-R04-000-A PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ~'I f3·t~)~• 1 
2 B1515•R04-000-A PRESSER SPRING ~'I 1\ 0

) 1 
3 115-27.950 PRESSER BAR ASM, ~'Iili•-?:: 1 
4 B15111-704•000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ~?In• IJI\ 0 • 1 
5 B1519•804•000 PIN ~?I tH,-• IJI\••t 0 :J 1 
6 RE·0200000•KO SNAP RING 2 En•,~Jry 2 1 
7 8157.1-704•000 LIFTING LEVER BUSHING ~?Ii',.. vn•-?• 1 
8 B1517•704•000 PRESSER FOOT Li fTING BAR ~?I t•P;•m•- 1 
9 B1520•1104•000 SPRING ~'I tH1•11•~ 1 

10 B1534-"04•000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT ~?I?r• t:J~·~•? 1 
11 B1561•1!16•000 PRESSFR RFGllLATOR STUD ~?I?r• f3•t';J'•1' 1 
12 SS•8110510•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~J~~· 11/64-40 L:S 1 
13 SS•71 1051 0-SP SCREW 11 /64·40 L=5 '?l~t?~~· 1 1/64•40 L= 5 1 
14 B1501-816•000 PRESSFR FOOT SHAfT ;f?I~•? 1 
15 B1502-1116•000 BUSHING ~?I~•?J'~ 1 
16 SS·61Z11JlU•SP S!;REW .5/10-l!! L= cr, ,-- t?<'!:l .5/16•2!! L=Y,'.l 1 
17 B1503-816-000 PRESSER FOOT LI FTING ARM ;f?IP7•?7• 1 
18 B155z-1116-ooo HooK ;t'IP7"7'J? 1 
19 PD•0201000·0D SPLIT PIN 2x10 ?1Jt 0 :J 1,8x10 1 
20 B1536-804•000 PIN ~?I~•? A'5~~?7•t•:J 1 
21 B1535-804-0AO PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ASM, ;f'I~•? ~:;~~?7• ?~ 1 

~2~2~--~s~s~-~91~512~1~1ur-~T~P--~S?CftRrE rrw ~1~s~7n674--~2~R-l'"=~1~1~.~s----------~4-----~.o~,~n,n~~.~~.•·r,~,.-~1~l~~,n674--~2~!!------~~(~1~, 
23 B1525•I!04•000 HINGE SCREW ;f?IH•vn•- '•;:,)!!• 1 
24 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=12 '?lilt?~~· 15/64•21! l=12 2 
25 B1551•R16•000 HOOK ARJ.I ;f?I?7• 7';1??7• 1 
z6 B1523·816•0AO LIFTING LEVER ASM, ;f?IP,.•vn•- ?~ 1 
27 SS•61 21610•SP SCREW 3/16• 28 L=15,5 t?~~· 3/16• 28 L=15,5 1 
28 N~·6ll:031U•:SP NIJT 3116•l!! u·;m~7'H 3fl6•C::i:l I 
29 B1506•352•000 SUSPENSION SCREW B t':Jil 0 !J n•~n7 B 1 
30 B2556•280•000 SPRING .t?IP7• ?7•n•~ 1 
31 SS•7o9o85o·SP SCREW 9/64•4o L=8 '?lilt?~~· 9/64·4o L=R 1 
32 81161•816•000 VARIARLE TOP FEED PLATE COVER ??~?!) 3-~•-1', hl\ 0 - 1 
33 SS•3090810·SL SCREW 9/64•40 L=8 '?Iii~~· 9/64·4.:...0:__L,_".:...8=-------t--71---i 
34 81528-1116-000 THREAD TRI'1MER H••Jn• 1 
3S 83051-816-000 WASHER B 3-~··1'? ?~~·- 0 1 
36 B3050•R16•000 WASHER A 3-~·-1'' ?~~·- A 1 
37 B3049•1116•000 COLLAR ??;f?!J 3-~·-1'' h~- 2 
38 B3048•R16•000 SLIDE BLOCK ??~?!J1l?J•? 1 

~3~9~---t~B~3~0~4~4_-~8T176_-~0~0~0-~V~A~R~I~A~~~L~E~T~O~P~F~E~E~D~P~L~A~T~E~-----r-----4~?=?~~=?~!J~3--_~_•_-_1'_, ____________ -r---.1~ 
40 81506•1!16•800 PRESSER FOOT ARM ;f'I?7• 1 
41 B3560•1116•0AO ' OIL TIIBE AS11, 3-~·-1'? U-2'1:2·7• n 1 
42 B8227-125•000 FELT CUSHION ~-7• ? ~ ~3:J 1 
43 CQ•4000000•FO OIL FELT 0~~· 7I~~ 1 
44 S5-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,5 '?~t?,!l• 9/64-40 L=4,5 1 
4s 0 02 B1560-1116-0CO PRESSER fOOT ASM, ~?I n 1 
46 <>01· B1560-R14•0CO PRESSER FOOT ASM, ~'1I ?:. 1 
47 0 02 83025•816•800 TOP FEED flOG ??;f?'JII" 1 
48 SS•7090530·SP SCREW 9/64•40 L= 4,5 '?~t?~~· 9/64•40 L•4,5 1 
49 B3046•816•0AO VARIABLE TOP FEED HOLOER ASM, ??~?!J ?~··?7 ?~ 1 
50 83052-816•000 WASHEq ?~•-?,- '•n•~ 1 
51 001 B3025•1114-BOO TOP FEED nOG ??~?!JII• 1 

Note a::.[',) 01 ......... For MOR-8145 
u2 ......... For MOR-816-004 

- 18 -

MOR-814S-804ffl 
MOR-816-0 04/f! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 
*'MI-T fiH;f-

fot 
'ClJ 9 -13 . -----....-

MOR-814S-804 

32 

19 

26 

27 

28 

I 36 

37 

38 

47 

481 

I 

491 
I 
I 

I 
~ooer...---r -- 50 I 

I 
~--511 

MOR-816-004 

58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. 
Description E. c. 0 ~ 

~mt. 
No. it:.!e r.J .. ~ll!~rl '"' ~-lUI 

1 01 B1422·816•000 CHAIN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE =~·l·n~ nu~~7'1~ 9 1 
2 01 SS•6090630•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 t'~~· 9/64•40 L•6 1 
3 B1426•704•000 THREAD GUIDE 7?'?~ H7~t~ 1 
4 SS•6090630•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 t'3~~· 9/64•40 L•6 1 
5 Bl110•804•000 THREAD TAKE•UP GUIDE ~~~~~ f~t'' n·~~· 1 
6 SS•909061tU•:iP HREW 9/64•40 L•6 O':J1J?I'JII~ 9/64•40 L•6 ~ 7 83111•804•000 THREAD TAKE•UP GUIDE ~~~~~ f~t·' fl•1J' n·~~· 
8 SS·5060410·SP SCREW 3/32·56 L•3,5 ~'H~• 3/32-56 L•3,5 1 
9 001 93113.352 .. ooo MOUNTING BRACKET ~,~.n· ~~ ~·-n~ ~u.,,,,~ 1 

10 001 SS•6121050•SP SCREW 3116•28 L• 9,5 t'~~· 3/16•28 L•9.5 1 
11 001 B2402•716•000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE ~,~~~·-n~ 'P~t-t 1 
It: OUl S:i•Sl50S1U•SP SC!IEW 1 s/64•lll L•s ~?11-ll:l" 1Sf61t•lH L•S 1 
13 001 BZ401•816•AOO LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ~,~H·-n~ 1 
14 001 B3104•816•0AO THREAD TENSION POST ASH, ~,~~ f3•fllll'· '! 1 
1 5 001 63104•816•000 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSION POST ~,~~ f3-~lll· (1) 
16 001 NS•6120310-SP NUT 3/16·28 o•J1J?t"H 3/16•28 ( 1) 
17 001 BJ105•816•000 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSION GUIDE ~,~~ f3-~lll·- 1~1~ (1) 
18 0U1 Bl148•1Zl•OOO TENSION DIH H7~11' "' (l) 
19 001 B3149•123•800 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING 'f ~7~H'1'' 1\' ~ ( 1 ) 
20 001 WP•0371016•SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 t'fJ'h'~ 3,7X8X1 ( 1 ) 
21 001 B3106•816•000 TENSION POST NUT, LARGE ~~~~f3•b 11~ 9'-f (1) 
22 B3101•704•0BO TENSION CONTROLLER ASH,, RED '( ~f3•bll' ~ 'Ph '~ 1 
23 B3106•704•00A THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED Hf3·!1'1'?~ ?n (1) 
24 8l11Z.704•000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING n~" 7"":1~l ~g 25 B3101•804•000 TENSION SPRING, RED -tt-f3•!1 "'" 
26 B3107•704•000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE f3•b" :t'1I (1) 
27 B312o-7o4-ooo THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT '(~f3.!11\'.J'1• 7!1111' (1) 

28 B3126·012•000 TENSION DISC Hf3•!1fJ'3 <2> 
29 B31oS.Ro4-ooo TENSION POST 1't-f3.!1ill'- (1) 
..)0 Bl120•Jsz-ooo THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT 1' l't3·~1\~ .J'1° 7IIH (1) 

31 NS•6110310•SP NUT 11/64•40 O':Jh?1':Jt- 11/64•40 (1) 
32 B310z·704•0Bo TENSION CONTROLLER ASH,, YELLOW Hf3•bl\ 0 ~ 4' ?! 1 
33 B3106•704•00C THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW Hf3•!1"n~ 4' (1) 
34 B3"112-7o4 .. ooo TENSION SPRING BUSHING n•" 7' ';J!Il ( 1 ) 
35 B3102•804•000 TENSION SPRING, Y5LLOW '( ~f3•!1 ,,. " (1) 
j6 B3107•704•000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE f3•!1., :t'1I (1) 

37 B312o-7o4-ooo THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT ~ l'f3-~1\' .,,. 7!1111' (1) 
38 83126•012•000 TE:lSlON DISC Hf3•!1"' (2) 
39 B31o5.8o4-ooo TENSION POST ~~f3.!1ill'. (1) 
40 B3120·3~2-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING I'EL T '(~f3•!11l'"'' 71~~ ( 1 ) 
41 NS•6_110 10•SP NUT 11/64•40 O':J1J?1':J~ 11/64•40 (1) 
4l B3103•704•090 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASH,, BLUE '(~f3•!1 ,, • ., ?=. (7:tJ 1 
43 B3106•704•00B THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1't-f3•!1 ·n~ ( l':t) (1) 
44 B3112.7o4-ooo TENSION SPRING BUSHING ,,. " 7' ':lbl (1) 
45 83103•804•000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE ~~f3•!1 ll') (1) 
46 B3107•704•000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE f3·~fJ'; :tfJI (1) 
47 B312o-7o4-ooo THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT '( t-f3.!11\ 0 ~,. 7 IJI, .. (1) 
411 B3126-012•000 TENSION DIS(; 1'~'t3•:~'15 tZJ 
49 B31oS.8o4-ooo TENSION POST ~~,3-~ili·. (1) 
so 8312o-3 52-ooo THREAD TENSION SPRING I'El T -r~f3•!1n·~,. 7I~t- (1) 

51 NS•6110310•SP NUT 11/64•40 O':J1J~t":Jt- 11/64•40 ( 1 ) 
'52 001 Bzz03-816-ooo THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE ~,Hhl. H1~H 1 
53 0 01 BZ204•816•000 HOOK ~?~t-1Jl. ':J:J. 1 
:>4 001 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64•40 L-a6 t'~~· 9/64•40 6•6 2 
55 001 B2Zo2-816-ooo SHAfT ~,~t-1Jl.!J'? 1 
56 001 B2201-816•000 THREAD CAM !l?~~nt. 1 
57 001 SS·8110410•TP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 3,5 ~:J.~!I• 11/64•40 L=3,5 2 
58 83108•704•000 THREAD GUIDE f3•!1fJ• '3 H'l':J1~ 1 
59 0 01 Bl1o2.716.ooo NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE =~·l.n~ nu1~'P:J1'f 1 
60 0 01 82206•1!16•000 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE !J,~t-7:JH 1 
61 001 SS-7090S10•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 4o6 '?lllt?~!l· 9/64•40 L=4o6 1 

Note (;de) O Ol ·· .. .. · ·· F or MOR-816-004 MOR-8 16-004 ffl 

- 20 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
J:.JC A, T JC Afi&H~ 

- 21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hef. Note 
No. il" .. ~ 

l'nrt No. 
o'n'o Iff Description 

E. C. 
·Jt~'I'-!J 

Amt. 
Heq. 
:'< l1l: 

1 002 B1478-R04•000 THREAil TAKE-UP 1\'JH 'T:.~t• ::J 1 
2 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L•6 1~·~~· 1/R-44 L=6 2 
~ -- -4~8~~1~1~0-·T8~0~4--0~0~0~·~A~~G~U~I~D~E~S~H~A~f~T~~~~~~~~-------4-------+~?~?~~~ ~·1~·~~·~?~-----------+--~1~ 
1 ~ B4103-R16•0AO KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ASI·1, H?7•~::: 1 

5 <>02 84111•704•008 UPPER ,KNifE t'5H R 1 
6 SS-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64·40 L=8 0'~?~·~~ 9/64-40 L=R 1 
7 <>02 84110•716•000 KNIFE SUPPORT t5H '1'1I 1 
8 <>02 SS-6 11 06 10-TP SCREW 11164•40 L=6 t:i~~· 11164•40 L=to 1 
9 84127·804•000-A OIL SEAL ??~~~·? t1·~-~ 1 

lfo l- 84104-804-000•A BUSHING FRONT ?-ryJA;~•-,- -<'1~1~- 1 
11 SS•8 120740•SP SCREW 3/ 16-zR Lz7 ~H~• "J/16•28 L=7 1 
12 001 81 40 3- 3 52-COO CRANK PIN ?:i;:~?t• ::J C 1 
13 B41o2.816-oAo KNIFE DRIVING ARM AS~, ??~~ J????9• ?:;:: 1 
14 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64•28 L=11,8 0',~?~·~~~ 15/64-28 (2) 
15 81615-704•000 FEED RoCKER SHAFT BUSHING• REAR t?U~•? ?~0~?· 1 
16 J!:S-UY:>lUlA-SH THRUST !:OLLAH ASM, D::V,:>J W=lU A':1A~?'fl):'T,)3" u=W ·/:. 1 
17 SS•815o51o·TP SCREW 15/64-28 Lz 4,7 ~n~• 15/64-28 l=4,7 <1> 
18 ~02 R4508•EOD•COO THROAT PLATE I\U1? (816-004> 1 
19 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64•40 L=II,S ?1~'1?~~· 11/64-40 L=R,c; 2 
20 002 B41 1 2•716-0AO LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET ASM, ~?n ~'JY7?1' ?:. 1 
21 B412S•804•000 THROAT PLATE RASE 1\ 1H?51"1' (1) 

22 [SS-6111H>10•TP S!:REW 11104•40 L=O t?;ji:J 11164•4n L=t> \2J 
23 0 02 8411 2•704•000 LOWER IW I FE SUPPORT BRACKET ~?n ~ 1)',7?1' ( 1> 
24 B120S•J72•000 SPRING ~1!1°?11°~ (1) 
25 84 1?6•352-oOO LOWER KNIFE HOLDER SPRING RUSHING ~?~~ f3-~1'1•n•~ <1 > 

26 8 4 11 4-70 4-000 LOWER KNIFE SPRING STOPPER ~?~~ 11•~~~1'? (1) 
27 NS•6110310•SP NUT 11/64-40 01~?11~ 11/64•40 (1) 
28 SS•6UVU63U•SP S!:REW 'f/64•40 L"'b t?T:iT'TTfi4•41J""""(•o \21 
29 SS-6111?40-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•17 t'5~~· 11/64•40 L=1? (1> 
30 84128•352-000 FELT CUSHION !I?~~ ~U11?1' JI~~ <1> 
31 <>02 84 11 3·7 16-000-A CHAIN LOOPER KNIFE SLIDE STUD :!1°1•1l::J ~?n :Z.'51'~·~·? <1 > 
32 84115•804•000 STOPPER A '51'~• ~·? ??•H• Jl <1) 
33 841:>2•1104•000 ROLLER il/51°1' A~',l\ 0 • 10 <1> 
J4 B412J.II04-000 ROLLER STUD :ilo/~"1" A~';ill'. JO::J? \1J 
35 84115•?04•000 SPRING A?H•~•? ~~~!1°1\•~ <1> 
36 SS-715o94o•SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=9 ?l~t?~~· 15/64-;::>8 L=9 (1) 
37 WP•0480856•SP WASHER 4,8)(8,4X0,8 t?'J•fJ•~ 4,8X8,4X0,8 (1) 

38 SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64•40 l=24 ~J~t?~~· 11/64•40 L=24 (1) 
39 SS•8150?10•TP SCREW 15/64•2!1 L=? ~)1~!1° 1 5/64·211 l=7 <2> 
40 B4118-804•00C LOWER KNIFE :J9~A C 1 
41 002 8411?•1104•000 PRESSER PLATE !l?n HI 1 
42 SS•9111010•SP SCREW 11/64-40 l=9,5 01~?~·~~ 11/64-40 L=9,5 1 
43 SS-7121410•SP SCREW 3/16-211 L•14 ~~t?~!l• 3/16·2ft L=14 3 
44 WP•0501016•SO WASHER 5X10,SX1 t??•n•~ 5X10,~)(1 3 
4S 00?. 81153•804•000 VIBRATION-PROOF STOPPER SHA~T ~•.:,;:~ U':JI\"·!J•~ J•L. 1 1~4r.,6~~,..N~~-6-.1~')~~~.~~,,u~-~-s~>P.--hNrr,,u~T 15/ 64-Za ~~~~~----~----~o~~~1J7?~1.m:Jr~,~~~~4r __ ,,2~8~~----~--+1~ 
47 84127•352•000 GUARD !I?;.IA ~'J"J'J?1' "P;:J11' 1 
48 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64•40 l• 8,5 ~~t?~~· 11!64- 4 o L=R,s 2 
49 <>02 s 4119•80 4-000 NEEDLE GUARD ·sHAFT I\ 1J?~!J•? 2 
50 <>02 SS-?090910-TP SCREW 9/64•40 L= R,S Ht7~~· 9/64·40 L=8,5 2 
51 <> 02 841,1•1104•000 NEE-DLE GUARD <A> II'J?~ A 1 
)l <>02 84122-816•000 NEEDLE GUARD (C) ll'J?7 C 1 
53 <>02 84121•816•000 NEEDLE GUARD (0) II'J?7 0 1 
54 <>02 B4 1z0•8 16•000•A NEEDLE GUARD CE> I\IJ?1 E 1 
55 <>02 ~S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32•56 l= 5,5 ?H?~~· 3132•56 L=5,5 3 

Note (;:de) <> 01· ·· ······Selecting part for fit tolerance 
<> 02· · ·· ·····For MOR-816-004 

- 22 

iH IR b' It, .g-g{l a"~. 
MOR-816-004ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-8148-804) 
J:.;C .A, T ;C .7.001* (MOR-814S-BD4Jfl) 

I 2 

~ 
5 

23 24 25 

J 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. 
Description c .t No. rUe c • ~l!:~il 

DD •• 
1 81428-704•000 NEEDLE THREAD TAICE•UP I. EVER 1\'.I·HJ:~t•;, 

2 R4205•EOD•EOB THROAT PLATE 11 1H? 
3 SS•9090813•TP SCREW 9/64•40 L•8 0~~?-·~~ 9/64-40 L•fl 
4 84111•704•00A UPPER KNIfE t'}ll~ A 
5 84110•704•008 UPPER KNifE SUPPORT B t'})I~"I B 

_6_ ss .. 6111o4o .. sP SCREW 11/64 .. 40 L• 9,5 t.,~!J· 11/64 .. 40 L•9,5 
7 84130•1114•000 NEEDLE GUARD 11'~?7 

8 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32•56 L• 5,~ ~1Vt7~~· 3/32-56 L•5,5 
9 84117•804•008 LOWER KNifE PRESSER PLATE !J?ll~t'I B 

10 84131•814•0AO SILICON OIL TANK ASM, II'J IJ1'H??:,? ?!. 
11 84131•814•000 SILICON 011. TANK 11\1 1.11"1'??:,? 
12 81153•804•008 VIBRATION•PROOf STOPPER SHAfT ASH, ••-!J;, ~~,~~·-~-,~·& 
13 114133•814•000 CAP 11\1 IJ1'H??:,??? 
14 SD•0500251•SP HINGE SCREW D• 5 H• 2,5 ,. ;,~:,· D•5 H•2,5 
15 WZ•0541510•KP WAVED WASHER 5,4X9,0X0,3 1~~·?'•~·~ 5,4X9X0,3 
16 84134-814•000 SUPPORT STUD 11\1 1.11''1'??;,? ''I~•? 
17 84136•814•000 CONNECTING SCREW II'J 1.11'.1'?11°1'7° ·l-l)~· 

18 84112-704•0AB•A LOWER KNifE SUPPORT 8RACKfT ASH, !J?ll~ I''J':/"?1' n 
19 84112•7 g""oga LOWER KNIH SUPPORT BRAtKH :J?JI~ 1'\1,91' 
20 84113-7 4•0 B•A LOWER KNifE SLIDE STUD !J?ll~ ~.,1'1'.!1'? 

21 8413 5-814-ooo 011. PIPE STUD 11\1 IJ1'tP?II 0 1'7• !J'? 
22 SS•7090910•TP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 8,5 ~Art7~~· 9/64-40 1.•8,5 
23 84138•814•000 OIL PIPE COVER II'J 1.11'.1'?11°1'7° 1111•-
24 NS•6150310•SP NUT 15164•28 O~b?1~1' 15164•28 
25 SS•8151150•SP SCREW 15/64•z8 L•10,5 l'n!l• 15/64-2"' L•10,5 
26 B4132-814•0A0 SII.ICON OIL PIPE ASM, 11\1 IJ1'tP?I\ 0 1'7° ?! 
27 84132-814•000 SII.ICON OIL PIPE /1 1J IJ1'tP?I\ 0 17° 
28 BP•5000000•00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D•5 t• :-llo 1\ 0 1'7° 
29 84137•1114•000 fEI. T II'J IJ1'.1'?7IIH 

• All parts other than the above are same those used in page 22. ..l.acJ:.J.$'\-o:>flBJ'a~22~U: iEl L.: -c·-t 

- 23 -

Amt. 
Req. 
ti:t 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
<P 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

( 0 .1 ) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOR-816-004) 

Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
s 

.b. 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 

_18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

=ailJL--.,\-mH~ (MOR -816-DD4ffl) 

Note 
r.t- Zc 

<>01 

r--------1-------, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L----

Part No. 
"' • DC 

BZ119-816-eo·o 
BZ102•816•000•A 
SD•0720801•TH 

Description 

BEARING c 
CHAIN LOOPER ROD CZZHH) 
HINGE SCREW 

27 

J~~>~f/ 

29 

~~28 0 

25\i§ 

E. c. 
Wil!lf.fl 

:!I•J•I:J;:I 

"' "" 
0'!1~· 

:!l•l•t:l;:l 0'!1~· 
,.;:1~!1· 0•7,24 

~ 

"" J'\)::.o~· c 

H•8 
BZ103•816•0AO CHAIN LOOPER SHAfT SLIDE ARM ASM, :!I•J•t:l::.o t!•;:~:J•?,. 'J'> 
BZ120•816•000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN :!l•l•t:l;:l t.J'J:J•?t•::.o 
SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 7.o Ht';~!l• 11/64-40 L•7 
BZ105•1116•000 t;HAIN I.OOPER SLIDE BLOCK :::~•l-71;:1 7J?::J•"? 
BZ108•816•0AO BRACKET ASH, :!l•l•t.J;:I t.J'J:J•? , •• ~! 
SS•61212ZO•TP SCREW 3/16•28 L•1 1, 5 t';~!l· 3/16·28 L•1 1, 5 
BZ111•716•000 BUSHING, REAR :!I•J-t.J::.o!I•'J ?!10~,. 
BZ109•816•000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAfT :!I•J•t.J;:I!I•'J 
BZ,1Z•816•QAO•A . CHAIN LOO~E.R SHAfT DRIVING A~M ASH, :!I•J-t.J;:I 3~~·_.,,. 'J~ 

SS•61Z1ZZO•TP SCREW ~1!6•<:11 1.•11, S t.,~~· 3116·2~ L•11,5 
SS•4080610•SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•6,4 1'1°)!1• 1/8•44 L•6,4 

<>01 BZ106•816•CAO PIN ASH,, LONG :!l•l-t:I::J 3-~·-t•::.o ,.~ n 
CQ•2020000•00 OIL WICK l!l;:l 
BZ110•1116•000•B BUSHING, FRONT :!l•l-t.J;:1!1°'J ?l~,. 
BZ52s-3c;2-ooo OIL SEAL RING lo•/\"!1°~ ;HAo!l•ill 
Bi!117•716•0AO SUPPORT ARM ASH, :!I•J-t.J;:I a.-ll"?'" 
SS•9151210•TP SCREW 15/64-28 L•11,8 0'!/t.J'J*''"~ 15/(>4-28 
PS•0200062•KH SPRING PIN 2X6 ~7•\J;.'J•t•;:~ 2X6 
B2531-704•000 WASHER !1!1•?5'· !1~?':)!11'-
SS•9090610•TP SCREW 9/64•40 L•5,5 0'!/t.J?*· u 9/64-40 L•5•5 
BZ118•816•000 CHAIN LOOPER :!I•J-t.J;:~ ~o-n• 

<> 01 IIZ114•1116•CAO PIN ASH,, SHORT :!l•l•t.J;:I 3-~·-t·::.o !13• n 
CQ•2020000•00 OIL WICK l!l;i 
B2113•1116-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAfT DRIVING LINK :!l•l•t:I::J 3-~··\J;:I'J 
55•4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-41. L•6.4 1'\0)!J• 1 /8-44 L•6.4 
BZ1 1·s•81 6•000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET !l!illo-11° ,?, •• 
SS•6110710•TP SCREW 11164-40 L• 6o5 t5~!1· 11164-40 L•6,5 

Note (;;He) 0 01 ----- .. --Selecting part for fit tole rance iK tRtJ' Iv€:'-llll.!l. 

- 24 -

Amt. 

11_ 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

(~) 

1 
co ,1> 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 

0,1 
1 
1 
1 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~5m~amH* 

49 

w -50 

~51 

56~ 

57~ 

- 25 

: I \ 

I r -- -
136 I 

I " I 
I "I 

\ 

l 

' ....... , --.-
32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. " 
Amt. 

No. u:~c 11 m: Description 
~ll!lf.J'I 

IU J ~ Req. 
lUI :X 1,1: 

1 B3507•704•000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW ,.,., ;')•• ... ~· , 
2 SS•7091110•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•10,5 <'lbt'~~· 9/64-40 L•10,5 1 
3 R0•1331701•00 RUBBER RING o•J;,?• , 
4 B1226·552•000 ROLlER FELT 7IJH , 
5 SQ•1120451•HZ CONNECTING SCREW tl•7• v;;~~·:J~~· 2 
6 B1, 17•552•000 RUBBER PLUG 1t ., •• )7. , 
7 CQ•2000000•00 OIL WICK l~;l 0,1 
8 CQ•2000000·00 Oil WICK l~;l 0,1 
9 SS•6090630•SP SCREW 9/64""40 L•6 t'~~· 9/64•40 L•6 , 

1 0 B3538•112-ooo NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOlDER l~;l:t'JI , 
1 1 BT•Oo;00300•EO OIL TUBE ?vSI;, tl·?· D•3X5 0,1 
1£ B3 551•816•0AO 011. PELT SUPPORT ASH, n•J 7IIH'1'1I n 1 
13 BT•0500300•EO 011. TUBE ?vSI;;~ tl·?• D:a]X 5 ( 0., 
1 4 CQ•2000000•00 OIL WICK l~;l (0,2> 
15 CQ•3000000•FO Oil fELT 0':1~· 7U~ (0 ,1) 
16 SS•6090630•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 t';~~· 9/64•40 L•6 , 
17 CQ•3000000•00 Oil WICK l~;l 0,1 
18 SQ•1090401•HZ CONNECTING SCREW ,.l-7• 1.1:;11':1)~· , 
19 BT·0500300•EO OIL TUBE ?vSJ:J tJ·7• D•'IX5 0,3 
20 B3 538•112•000 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER l~;l:t'JI 1 
21 SQ•1110401•HZ CONNECTING SCREW fl·7•v;:~~·n~· 1 
7? B3534-012-000 GASKET JI•':J•;J 1 
23 B3558•816•nnn rEL T 1J;:~IJJ•7In.~ B 1 
£4 BP-5000000•00 VINYl TUBE, WHITE D•5 t• =-~ n• ~,. 0,1 
25 BT•Os00300•EO Oil TUBE ?vSI:J fl·7• D•'IX5 0,3 
26 BT·Os00300•EO OIL TUBE ?vSI:J tl·7• D•:'JX5 0,3 
27 8351 9•704•000 OIL EXHAUST PIPE HOLDER II'SI" ;;?•1 '1'11 , 
28 SS•4080610•SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•6o4 1'V ~;.,• 1/8•44 L•6,4 , 
29 SS·6120740•SP SCREW 3/16•211 L•7 t'*;.,• 3/16-28 L•7 1 
.so 83520•704•000 OIL EXHAUST PIPE n•SI•;.,?•t , 
31 NS•6080210•SP NUT 1/8-44 D':/13?1':1~ 1/8•44 , 
32 83503•804•0AO WORM ASH, ?:t•L. n 1 
33 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64·28 L•7 ~}I*;,• 15/64-21! L•7 (2) 
34 83501-816-0AO OIL PUMP ASH, ·l·lili•;:~7•9-t ?:: 1 
35 SQ-11 1 o4o3 •. Hz CONNECTING SCREW fl.7o v:;I~':J~~· (1) 

36 115·60257 011 PUMP ASH, B ·l·lili 0 ;:17°9~ 8 ?! (1) 

37 SQ•1110401•HZ CONNECTING SCREW tl·7•v;:~~':l~~· (2) 
38 115·60663 OIL TUBE ASH, ?:t-L. ·l-ll\0 ,·J· ?!: (1) 

39 83513-8 4•0AO WJRH GEAR ASH, ?:t·L.I1?• n.? n (1) 

40 SS·8110410•TP SCREW 11/64•40 1.• 3,5 ~)i)!JO 11/64•40 L•3, 5 (2) 
41 B3o;01•816•000 OIL PUMP ·l-lili0 ;:17°9-( (1) 

4~ 115•605DS OIL PUMP COVER ifi•;~7°9-f7SI (1) 

43 115·60703 l'ILTER SCREEN A ili 0 ;17°7::, A (1) 

44 115-60901 F 1L TER SCREEN RETAINER ili 0 ;~7•7;:::t'JI (, ) 
45 SS•71111110•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•18 "?l~t?~~· 11/64•40 L•18 (4) 
46 SS•9151630•CP SCREW 15/64•28 L•15 1 5 0'!11J?ili• JH 15/64-28 1 
47 SS•6090630•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 t';~;.,· 9/64•40 L•6 1 
41:1 83 5 ~2-816-ooo r'ELT SUPPORT ·l·l 7IIH'1'1I 8 1 
49 835 5·1116•000 I'EI. T ·l·l7IIH 8 1 
50 SS•7090530•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 4 1 5 ;>Jbt?*;.,• 9/64•40 L•4,5 1 
51 835s3-816•ooo fElT SUPPORT 1l:JIJl• 7IJH'1'1I 1 
52 83556-816•000 FElT 1J;:~1Jl•JIIH A 1 
53 83514•704•000 OIL fELT ?'J~-n·?"" •l•l7IJH 1 
)4 WP•0371016•SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 t"J•1J•* 3,7X8X1 1 
55 SS•6090620•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 t';*!l" 9/64•40 L•6 1 
56 82s33•704-ooo OIL fiLTER SCREEN RETAINER ?'Jill· I\· 77""D1Jt? :t'JI 1 
57 82532•704•000 OIL J'ILTER SCREEN ?'Jill•ll 0 n•9o1JI':? 1 
58 83509•1!16•000 J' I L TER 01l~ 1 
59 83508-704•000 FILTER RETAINER 01l~ :t'JI 1 
6U SS·4090610•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 t"'•~;.,· 9/64•40 L•9 3 
61 SS•91s2130•CP SCREW 15164•28 L•2o, 5 0'1J?~·n.~ 15/64•28 z 

- 26 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

, 
2 
3 
4 
') 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
, 1 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
J:.i\:7" -7 JL-mi1~ 

,I 

( 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

I --· 
I 

// _________ ---.., 
/ 22 I 

~: 
r 

21 

19 
l f--·' 
I 

:19 ~20 I 

L----------------------~ 

Part No. Note 
Descnptwn rl= Jc 0 • a a 

B8201•816•AOA TABLE 
B8208•804•000•A CHUTE INLET 
SK•23~Z~oo-sc WOOO SCREW 0•3,c; L•2~ 
118Z11•110io•OOO•A BOLT, SMALL 
65221•120•000 RUBBER CUSHION 
118209-1104•000 RUBBER CUSHION 
118202-804•000•11 fRAHE SUPPORT PLATE 
WP- 11 020 16-SC WASHER 11X21X2 
NS•6240630•SN NUT 3/8•18 

<> 01 B8 2z8•804•0AO VIBRATION ABSORBER ASH, 
118206•1104•000-A WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 
SS•f10710•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 
ss- 090610-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 
NS•6090310•SP NUT 9/64•40 
B8207·804•000•A WASTE CHUTE, lOWER 

<> 01 119113•704•0AO BELT COVER ASH, 
<> 01 B9113•704-000 BELT COVER 
<> 01 B9114•804•000 INSTALLING BRACKET 
<> 01 SS•7110510•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 
001 SS•61210sO•SP SCREW 3/16•28 Lc 9,s 
<> 01 B9111•804•000•A BEl. T COVER 

~ 001 SK•3412000•SC WOOO SCREW Oa4 0 1 L.,zo 

Note )Eli!) 001··· ·· ···SfleCial order part 

- 27 -

12 

E. c. Amt. 
0 t Req. 

>£:if! 1j:.fl a a 
A:JI: 

7·7•11. (SI?!./ 0 3•!,1•) 1 
"i-1?7..' n-~ ?'f 1 
?III,'H:?~!J• O:a3, o; L:? o: 2 
7'1'f:l il\" ~~~ [!J3•) lo 
ifi•-!J;~J•L. 3 
iii•-;;:, J·L. 1 
7v·L. ?~19 1 
t7,•n• ~ 11X21X~ 12 
o·:m?1':1 ~ 3ts-11l 12 
~;;:~ 7v~·" ?:. 1 
"i-1?7..• !.IJ.-~ ?I 1 
~'}7..~!1· 11/64·4n Lcf 2 
? ~~~;· 9/64-40 L•6 4 
0':11)?1':1~ 9/64•40 4 
"i-1?7..• !IJ.-~ !J? 1 
'\

0 "'~1lil 0 - C??!J'3·!J•> ?:. 1 
'\. "'~ 7HI'- (1) 

7"-'J 7111'• ~ 1)':1'11'9 (1) 

<'JIIt7~!1· 11/64•40 Lc: 5 (3) 
t5~!J· 3/16·28 L•9, 5 (2) 

'\'JH 7111'· (1) 

7 At ,;?.l'!J 0 Oc4, 1 l=20 (3) 

4'.¥ 5jl];i :sc gfl Ji, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
~~ti\:7 -7· Jt.-IUH~ 

I 
I 

: 12--iW 
L------------- - ---J 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. 
No. st .JC c .. Description •• ~1! ~1'1 

1 88201•816-AOO TAIHE 
2 88204•816•00C BOLT (C) 
3 88204•816-000•A BOLT• LARGE 
4 WP•1102016•SC WASHER 11X21X2 
5 NS•6240630•SN NUT 3/8•18 
6 G5221•120•000 RUBBER CUSHION 
7 88209•804•CIOO RUBBER CUSHION 
8 <> 01 88228•804•0AO VIBRATION ABSORBER ASH, 
9 88212•816•0AO FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH, 

10 88202•804•000-B FRAME SUPPORT PLATE 
11 B8212•1n o•ooo rRAHE SUPPORT !;OUPI,ING 
1 2 SH•9083653•SN SCREW H8 L•36 
13 WP•0850002•SC WASHER 8,SX18X1,6 
14 NH•6080600•SH NUT H8 
1 5 BB 2o6-B04·000·A WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 
16 SS•o;110710•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•7 
17 SS•3090610•SP SCREW 9161t•ltU L•6 
18 NS•6090310•SP NUT 9/64•40 
19 B8207•804•000•A WASTE CHUTE, LOWER 
20 <>01 B9113•704•0AB BELT COVER ASH, 
21 <>01 B9111•804•00B BELT COVER (II) 

22 <>01 SK•3412000•SC WOOD SCREW 0•4,1 L•20 
23 0U1 JBY11.S•701t•OOO Dt~r ~UVtK 

24 <>01 B9114•804•000 INSTALLING BRACKET 
25 <>01 SS•7110510•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•5 
26 <>01 SS•61210 50•SP SCREW 3/1~·28 L• 9,5 

Note (;~lc) O QJ ......... Special order part 

- 28 -

Amt. 
c .g 

~-•• ,_, . ., (1!•:Jf:J!I•> 1 
?'11? ~ 0 1H C .. 

' ?~-1? ~'IH (?• of) 2 
t"•tJ•* 11X21X2 12 
0.,1J~t.,~ 3/8-18 12 
,••!J:JJ'i. 3 
*"•!J:J J•t. 1 
~!I;~ 71J~·ll n 1 
71J•L. ?~of~ n C1!";;,f;;,!J•> 1 
71J•L. ?'!of? (1) 

)IJ•l. ?'1'01 ')'I'''' { 11 

0-,1J~J·~~ H8 L•36 (4) 
t?,'1J'* 8,sx,sx1.6 (4) 
0-,1J~t.,~ H8 10X11o5 (4) 
~"')..' !ll•~ ?X 1 
~,').,,~· 11/64•40 L•7 2 
~iii:J!J• 9161t•lo0 L•6 4 
0.,1J~t.,~ 9/64-40 4 
'AI')').' !Jl·~ !I~ 1 
"• •~tJn•- Ct!';;,f;;,!J•> ').~ 1 
"··~ 1:111°- 8 

(1) 

?JI,{');J!JO 0•4 ,1 L•20 (2) 
"\' ~~~~ 1lll' - { 11 
7" •'J 1:111' • Hl':l~1'~ (1) 

?l~t?*!l' 11/64•40 L• 5 C3) 
t'5*!1' 3/16•28 L•9,s (2) 

4~ ~IJ ;~ :SC lffi J'a 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 4-THREAD) (FOR MOR-8148) ....... . 29 
*.lr.~iWfVl1~ ( 4 **'ffl) (MOR-8 I 4SJfl) 

3 

" a 24 

t:--25 
~26 
@----27 
@---25 

29 

28 28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. i:t=Je 

~ 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 

10 
1 1 
1 2 
13 
1 4 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

001 
002 
002 

002 

001 
001 
001 
001 
001 
001 
001 
001 

Part No. 
.~ ~ 

83301•704•LAC 
B3307•704•LA8 
83319•704•LOO 
83318•704•\.00 
SM•6061200•SE 
BH11.7o4.oon 
B3313•704•LOO 
83305•704•COO•A 
sM-40s140s·SE 
NM•6050001•SE 
83309•704•0AO 
83311-804•000 
SS•?110540•SP 
83309-704-000 
B3304•704•000•A 
SM•6053000•SE 
NM•6050001•SE 
83301•704•000-A 
83312•012•000 
Bl320•704•LOO 
83311-012-000 
83303•704•\.00 
83302•704•\.08 
83317•704•000 
WP•1702600•SO 
WS•1643202•KR 
83307•704•\.AC 
83319•704•\.00 
83302•704•\.00 
83321•704•\.08 
SM•4061Z01•SE 
NM•6060001•SE 
SK•3382001•SE 
83321•704•\.00 
MA0•11532000 

Descript ion 

THREAD STAND ASH. 
THREAD STAND ASH, 
THREAD GUIDE ASH, 8 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SCREW H6 L•12 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
SPOOl REST ROD JOINT 
SCREW MsXOo8 L•14 
NUT Msxo.8 
THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH, 
LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64•4D L•5 
THREAD GUIDE ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SCREW M5X0,8 L•30 
NUT MsX0,8 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SPOOL REST ARM, 8 
NUT C1s 
WASHER 17X30X2,6 
SPRING WASHER 16,4X26 0 6X3,2 
THREAD GUIDE ASH, A 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPOOL REST ARM, A 
SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 8 
SCREW M6 L•1Z 
SCREW H6 
SCREW Da3,8 L•20 
SPOO~ REST ARM SUPPORT, A 
STAPLE 

Note (;:d e) OOT· ··· .. · ··Spec1al order part for large spool thread stand 
0 02 ... ..... ·Not necessary for large spool thread stand 

- 30 -

E. C. 
~ 11.!~~ !'1 

l'fFY'V•f ~3- ~.:. 
'f~,'f~7:Jt'f 8 '! 
H~f 
'1~,,1~1::J1'1 ~"J.~t'• 
t':u:,• M6 L•12 
H"'T~·- ~J•J•L. 
-r~n~·- ?I 
'1 ~,,, • •• , •• '1 
t~•J~!I• MsX0,8 L•14 
0'~'1'!1~ MsXO.~ 1~l 
'f~"' 1~7::Jt'f ?'" '! 
Hn H7::1H ;,9 
'?l~t,~!l• 11/64•40 L• 5 
Hn H7::1H ?'!• 
H7:JH?'J• :IIJL51" • 
t'J)!J• M5X0,8 30 
0'!1~'1'!/t- MsX0,8 1~l 
-r~,u·- ~' 
'1~'?· 711~·-J. 
'ft-'?1'?,l11•­
H'?• ?~'1• 
H'?1'?~'1·' 
'1~'7?'" 8 
H'u•- ~n·:.t~ 
t.,-'1-. ~· ~ -17X30X2, 6 
n•~'1·~·~ 16,4X26,6X3,2 
H'7H1::Jt'f ?! 
H!f 
H'7?'!• A 
'1~'7?'!''1'1I 8 

-1 '\ • ::1~!1-. M6 L a-,--z-
0'!1~'1'!1~ M6 1~l 
"?~t'~~· D•3,8 L•20 
H'7?7• '1'1I A 
::1-t-• ').'f':JJ•n. 

*"'ffl4~JJIJ ;:;t)l:ffi\Q"'Q 
=*:"' ffl 0) ti '€:- I ;t ;:r- ·JUB Q'i. 

(~) 
<2> 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
<2> 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
<2> 
<2> 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(1) 

CZ> 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR 5-THREAD) (FOR MOR-816) 
*Ji.~1RIVJi~ (5**ffl)(MOR-816ffl) 

2 

- 31 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

Ref. Note 
No. U:~c 

1 
2 001 
3 002 
4 003 
5 0 03 
6 
7 
8 o 03 
9 003 

10 003 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
2::. 
26 
27 003 
28 
29 
30 
51 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 001 
37 001 
38 001 
39 001 
40 001 
41 0 01 
42 001 
43 001 
44 001 
45 oo1 
46 o01 
4 7 001 
48 

Part No. 
rft1 ~ 

83301•716•LAO 
B3301•716•LAB 
B3301•716•LAC 
8.S307•704•LAO 
83319•704•LOO 
83318•704•LOO 
SM•6061ZOO•SE 
83311 .. 704-ooo 
83307•704•LA8 
83319•704•L00 
B3313•704•LOO 
83305•704•000•A 
SM•4051405•SE 
NM•6050001•SE 
83309 .. 704-0AO 
8331 1•M4•000 
SS•7110540•S!> 
83309•704•000 
B3304•704•000•A 
SM-60s3000•SE 
NM•60s0001•SE 
83301•704•000-A 
83312·012•000 
83320•704•L00 
B3311•012•000 
83303•704•LOO 
83302•704•l08 
83302•704•L00 
83317·704•000 
WP•1702600-SO 
WS•1643202•KR 
83321•704•L00 
SM•406H01•SE 
NM•6060001•SE 
SK•J382001•SE 
83307•716•LAC 
B331 9•704• LOO 
83318•704•LOO 
SM•6061200•SE 
B33o7 .. 7o4-LAC 
B3319•704•LOO 
83302•704•L08 
83302•704•LOO 
B3321•704•LOB 
SM•4061201•SE 
NM•6060001•SE 
SK·3382001•SE 
MA0•11532000 

Description 

THREAD STAND ASH, 
THREAD STANO ASH, (JA) 
THREAD STANO ASH, 
THREAD GUIDE ASM, A 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SCREW H6 L•1Z 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
THREAD GUIDE ASH, B 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPOOL REST ROO, UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SCREW H5X0,8 l•14 
NUT M5X0,8 
THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH, 
lOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64"'40 l=5 
THREAD GUIDE ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 
SCREW H5xo,a l•30 
NUT M5X0,8 
SPOOL REST ROD, lOWER 
SPOOl RETAINER 
SPOOl PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SPOOL REST ARM, 8 
SPOOl REST ARM, A 
NUT C15 
WASHER 17X30X2,6 
SPRING WASHER 16,4X26 1 6X3,2 
SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 
SCREW H6 l•12 
SCREW M6 
SCREW 0~3,8 lazO 
THREAD GUIDE ASH, 8 
THREI.D GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SCREW 116 L•12 
THREAD GUIDE ASH, A 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPOOL REST ARM, 8 
SPOQL REST ARM, A 
SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 8 
SCREW 116 l•12 
SCREW M6 
SCREW o~3,8 La20 
STAPLE 

Note(;iAc) 0 01· ··· ·····Special order part (Two eac h are used for Rer. No. 15) 
0 02 · · ···· ···Special order pa rt for large spool thread s tand 
O QJ .. ·· ·····Except for large s pools 

- 32 -

E. C. 
~il! ~Pl 

Am t. 
Hcq . 
f{ i1l· 

·HS17'J·'f n 1 
HSI'T'J•'f J A ?~ 1 
1~SI'T'J•'f J~?•3· ?~ 1 
1~SI'T1~1J11 A ?~ (2) 
1~~.,. (J) 

1~SI'T1~1J11 ~~~1?' C4l 
1:7J'il:l 0 MO L•l (. \lo1 

HSI'Tili" .. iliJ' J'l. C 1 l 
1~SI'11~1J11 8 ?~ <1> 
1~~.,. (2) 
HSIU• • ?I C 1l 
1~SI'1ili"•"H"'T <1l 
1~·J~~· M~s~x~o~.~"'L~•·1,_4------+--7t:z~:n> 
0'~?1'~ M5XO,R 1~l C2l 
1~SI7 1~1J11 ?'• ?! <1> 
-n,;o H7:1H ~9 <1 l 
;'lht'J~~· 11/64•40 L• 5 ( 1 l 
1~SI'T 1~1J11 ?'1" <1> 
1 ~'1J11?J• i!IJV:il 0 

-, t:1 ,, ) 
t'JJ~~· MsX0,8 30 
0'~?1'~ M5XO,R 1~l (1) 
1~SI'Tili"• ~SI C1 l 
-n1• Jv~·~ <s> 
1~?•?7m•- <s> 
-n;o• ?7'1• <s> 
1~1.?7'1•'} (5) 

HSI'T?'' B < 1 l 
HSI'T?7• A (1) 
1~SI'Tili"• ~~1'~ CZ> 
t5'1"~·~ 17X30X2o6 (2) 
1\·~·,.n•, 16,4X26o6X3,2 (1 > 
1 ~SI'T?'1° '1'1I A < 1 l 
1~ 0 J~~· M6 L•12 C1) 
0'!1~?,~ M6 1~l (1) 

;'JV{?~~· Da3,8 L•20 <1> 
HS17H7;~H n C1 >. 
1'~.:::~ (11 
1~SI'T1~1J11 ~~1l1?• <2> 
t'JJ~~· M6 La12 (2) 
1~SI'TH1J11 ?! <2> 
1~~.,. (4) 
H SI'T?'T• B ( 1 ) 
HSI'T?'1° A (1) 
HSI'T?7• '1'1I B < 1> 
1~'J~~· M6 L•12 C1) 
0'!1~?1'!1~ M6 1~l C1) 
?~t?~~· Oa3,8 L•20 <1> 
J-~· 7.7'!17°lh 3 

ffl !ijl];i3t$ cl'l. {Ref. No.151;1:2iiiJ{fL ' £To) 
7.;:~ffl ffl!ij1J 5:£)(~ .f'a 

7.>:~ ffl !.:.t9\- t: {f ffl L £ T , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

, 
? 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 2 
13 

19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOR-8145-807/606 
MOR-8 145-807 /606-WfflaB~ 

8 

7 

,----------------------, 
12----l 

9 

I 
I 
I 
L----------------------J 

Note Part No. E. C. Amt. 
1! ; ~c c 

~ Description c t Req. 
DC '£:~4'-fl 

DC 

('(f.l: 
R4405•EOD•E08 THROAT PLATE n'H9 1 
81560•814•ACO PRESSER FOOT ASM, ~'11 :~:. 1 
82510•704•008 UPPER LOOPER GUIDF RETAINER ?'J~~t-n• n•1' ~ • '!'II 8 1 
82515•704•008 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER ??J~-n· n•1' ~ • 79 R 1 
SS-7151410-TP SCREW 15/64-ZR L"'14 ?lvt'H!J• 15/64•2R L=14 2 
8"'1Y•II11t•OO~ UPPER LOOPER ??Jv-11' ~ 82521•814-00C LOWER LOOPER ;J9JII•I\" c 
83025•R14•COO TOP .fEED OOG ?'J~?')II• 1 
81114•804•008 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER JIJ9•1'1JII•· B 1 
81657·814•BOF DiffERENTIAL FEED DOG 7?~?')11• 1 
B1656•814•80F HAIN FEED DOG ;..] t?•JI\• 1 
84112•704•0AC-A LOWER KNIFE SIH>PORT BRACKFT ;J:/,>1;1.~') -''''1 ?:. , 
84125-804•008 THROAT PLATE RASE ( 8) II 1H99•1' 8 (1) 

*All parts at ler than the above are same as thosP us,•d 111 model MOR-8145-804 J:. ~c:Wffl liBJ'ci:..L9f. l;tMOR-8145-804 t. ;tj:ilJ T9 

- 33 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOR-816·DF6, MOR-816-FF6, MOR-816-RH6/601 
MOR-816-DF6,MOR-816-FF6,MOR-816-RH6/ 60 I Wffl$~~:~ 

17 18 

Ref. !'\ott:' Pa rt No . 
No. I! IlL 

0 IIi-DO 

1 0 01 R4608·E0f•GOO THROAT PLATE 
7 0 02 R4612•EOF•GOO·A THROAT PLATE 
3 0 03 R4617·EOH•OOO tHROAT I"~ATE, 

4 o o.:: 81 4 .:!0•111 O•F OR NEEDLE C L A~IP 

19~ 

20 

' 
E. c. 

Descript ion 1:lf!¥ ,EJ 
C816-Df6) 
C816·ff6) 

A35 

II 'H? 
n•H? 
II'H? 

22 

23 

0 
no 

1'11 6•Df6) 
('l16·FF6l 
A35 

: :, •1·1J:J n•H•J 

t 

5 002 SS·80R0310·TP SCREII 1/8-44 L=2,R ~;(~:,· 1/8•44 L=l',P 
6 0 03 81420•816-ROR NEEDLE CLAMP ::,•1-1J:J n•H•,. 
7 0 04 81515·1104•008 PRESSFR SPRING ;f'JI ,,. ~ 8 
8 0 04 83101-704•080 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, JIEO 1~13-:,11·~ ?1J 'J" 
9 0 04 81657·R16•FOK D ff F E R E tiT I A L FEED DOG (K) "')') ;f1:PJI\• I( 

1 0 0 03 81657-!143·000 DIFFERENTIAL fEED DOG "')') t'J')I\• 
11 0 01 81656•!116•00J MAIN fEED DOG ( J ) :,1 ;f')l) l\• J 
12 0 02 816S6·R16•FDH MAIN HED DOG (H) n t? 1JI\ 0 H 
1 3 0 ()3 81656•1143•000 MAIN fEED DOG :,1 t?'JI\" 
14 0 01 81S60•816•RCO PRESSER f OOT ASM, t'1I ?::: 
1 5 0 02 81560•816-ACO PRI;SSER FOOT ASM, :t'1I ?::: 
16 0 03 81560•R16•CCO PRESSER FOOT ASM, t'JI ?::: 
17 830?.5·816-COO TO I" FEED DOG ?'Jt?')l\• 
18 84111-7o4·ooA UPPER KtllfE t7n A 
19 <> o3 84115.Ro4-Roo STOPPER }.';1~·:,•') 7')') ~· ... 

20 0 03 84120·816•ROO NEEDLE GUARD 1\'J?~ 

21 o 04 812Jt1-R16•nn8•A CRANK SHAFT 8 :,1:,•? B 
22 0 04 81121·716•FOC CHIP GUARD COVER iiJ?}.•1Jn•-
23 0 03 811?1•R16•ROO CHIP GUARD COVER iiJ?}.•1Jn•-

Note (;:de) ·.) 01 ····· .... For MOR-816-0F6 MOR-81 6-0F6 ffl 
0 02 ...... ... For MOR-816-FF6 MOR-816-FF6 ffl 
0 03 ......... For MOR-816-RH6 601 MOR-816-RH6 601 ffl 
·" 04 ......... For MOR-816-0F6. FF6 MOR-816-0F6. FF61? 

7 

8 

Amt. 
Req. 
fi lit 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

*All parts other than the above are same as those used on model MOR-8 16-004 .. U c11j:fflffilJl.l:..l.9} liMOR-816-004 c ~iiJ-r· T 

- 34 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR T001C 
TOO I C:.W:Ifl$~ 

2 3 

r~ 
I ~ 

.a~~ j 

Note Part No. 

4 

E. c. 
Description ii' Jc a • ~lf!Efil a a 

MAT•0127500C MAGNET COVER 
WP•0501016•SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 
MAl•01134000 CORD HOLDER A 
MAT•80108TOO COVER 
SS•6090510•SP SCREW 9/64-40 l•5 
115-22505 WASHER 
B3538•112-000 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE HOLDER 
SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 
MAL-o1134ooo CORD HOLDER A 
MAT•0127400C MAGNET HOUNTING BASE 
MAT•012710BC KNIFE HOUNTING BASE ASH, 
SS•7091110•SP SCREW 9/1.4•40 L•1 0. c 
MAT•0127200C BASE PLATE 
MAT•0121100C KNIFE HOUNTING BASE 
MAT-0127300C BASE PLATE 
SS•7110910•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 8,5 
MAT•012760AC KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, 
SS•9090813•TP SCREW 9/64•40 l•8 
MAT•001001AC MANUAl CHAIN•OI'f THREAD CUTTER 200V 
HAT•001002AC MANUAl CHAIN•Off THREAD CUTTER 380V 

*All parts other than the above are same as those used on model TOOl 

- 35 -

5 6 7 

0 
Amt. 

a ~ Req. a a 
Itt 

??• :J'H1u\•- 1 
t?'1•t.J•;J 5X10,~X1 1 
J-~·'1'71 A 1 
J.").?•-1 1]1\•- 1 
t?;J!J• 9/64-40 L•5 1 
::t'1I t•l'!1°ili 0 •7? 1 
l!I;:J::t'1I 1 
t?;J!Io Of64-4Q L•6 1 
J.~·.,.,x A 1 
??• ;J'H?• '1 1 
;1").9• '1 ?:: 1 
?!Itt?~:.· 9/64•40 l•10,o; <2) 
J.").?•-1 ~·J':J'1?1 ~ (1) 
)1").,.1 (1) 

;1.").,.1 ~·J':J!T91 R (1) 

?n.t,~!l· 11/64-40 L"A,S (1) 

;l").?f• ?:: (1) 

O':Jt.l?~• ~~~~ 9/64-40 L"A (1) 

!ll~·- "'t.l;:Jf~·~~-f zoov 1 
!IJ~•- b?t.l;:Jf~·~~-f JROV 1 

..t.lct:.J.:9}o:>llliJHnoot.: ~ii -r--r 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR T012C 
TO I 2C:WJfHm~ 

. ------- -------------- , 

I 

15_.-l 
I 

I 

L- ---------------- --- - ~ 

,----------------, 
I 

I ~ - ~.£~-~:. ! L-

~ ~~ ~ I - 1 I 
• I _......-- 16 

--~~ K? 
1 ) : - 23 
I ~j : 
L ___ _____ _ __ _ _j 

Ref. i'\ ute Pa rt No . E. c. Amt. 
No. c 'ffi: Desc r ipt ion " .g Req. 

I ! ul. ac 1:!1! ~ l'1 U<l 

t.dil: 
1 MAT-0127500C ~1AGNET COVER 7?•~ ·~~1111'- 1 
7 SS-6090630-SI' SCREW ?/1'14-40 L=l'> t?~:;· ?/64-40 L"'6 1 
3 MAL-01134000 CORD HOLDER A J-~"'1'1I A 2 
4 MAT-0127400C MAGNET f!OllNTING BASE 7?"~':1~:J·1' 1 
5 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 t?'1"1J"~ 5X10,~X1 1 
6 MAT-01?710BC KNIFE ~10UNT I NG BASE A 5~1, J.].9"1' ~ ~ 1 
7 SS- . 0'11110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10,5 7 1~t 7 ~ :; · 9/64-40 L=10,5 ( 2) 
8 MAT-0127200C BASE PLATE J.].9"1' ~ 1)';17:>'1' A en 
9 MAT-01 271 OOC Kill FE MOUNTING BASE J.].9"1' (1) 

10 MAT-01i.'7300C BASE PLATF J.].9"1' ~·;';1,91' R (1) 

11 MAT-012760AC KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, J.].')'j• ?! (1) 

12 55•90'>0813-TP SCREW 9/t.4-40 l"8 0 '1 1J? it. ' l~ ~ Q/64-40 L=A (1) 

13 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 11,5 ?l~ t ? ~ :; ·· 11/64-40 L='l.s (1) 

14 MAT-0127700C PIPE COVER 11"1'7°1111•- 1 
15 MAT-81121TRA TENSION RELEASE MAGNET AS"', B H1 1~J.7?' ~·H ( ~) ? ! 1 
16 MAT-012001AC CHAIN-Off THREAD CUTTER AS I~, 200V !J '' ~\\- 1' ~··J ·J-f ,~ ?OOV 1 
17 MAT-01i.'002AC CHAIN-OFF THRFAD CUTTER ASH, 380V !J\\ ~,,- 1' ~··J ·J-f ,~ ~ r. nv 1 
18 MAT-012003AC C !fA I t~-0 F F THRF.AD CIJTTER AS~!, 100V ;;• ~·- 1'~· ·J~'-f ~ = HI n v 1 
19 MAT-012004AC CHAIN-Off THREAD CUTTER ASM, 1 1 5 v ;;• ~·- 1' ~··J')-f ~ :: , 1 s v 1 
20 MAT-01200sAC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER AS11, 220V ;;• t- ''- H••J')-f ~ = nnv i 
2 1 MAT-012006AC CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER ASM, 240V ;;·~·- 1' ~ ··J·J -f ~ ! i.'40V 1 
2 2 MAT-012007AC CHAilj•OFf THREAD CUTTER ASM, 41 5v !J '' t-"- 1' ~· ·J'}-f , : 4nv 1 
23 MAT-012008AC CHAIN•OFF THREAD CUTTER ASH, 440V ;;·~·- 1' ~··;·J-f ~ ~ 440V 1 

*All parts other than the above are same as those used on mnrlel TO 12 .1:. !cl:J.9} (J) gjlc'l> (;t TO 12 c ~i.i!i l' I 

- 36 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
3C~fmR~--~ 

1. For MOR-814S-B04/M075 

2. For MOR-8148-804 (For attaching tape) 

2 

4 

~ 
3. For MOR-814S-804 (For Light-weight materials) 

4. For MOR·816-004/M075 

MOR-814S-BD4/M075Jfl 

1. 8 1560-814-CAO Presser foot asm. 
:;t -+t I 7 ~ (C83) 

2. 83025-814-EOO Top feed dog 
') '7 :;f 7 1) /\ (845) 

*When ordering the M075, please refer to the parts No. MAM-0750JOAO. 

* M0751;1: MAM· 0750JOA0{7) J'R :J: "(' :.·).i)(T t'- L ' 

MOR-814S-BD4(7"-7".AtL.Ifl) 

3. 81560-814-8AO Presser foot asm. 
:;t -+t I 7 ~ ( C82) 

4. 83025-814-DOO Top feed dog 
') '7 :;f 7 I) / \ ( 851 ) 

*When ordering for attaching tape, please refer to the parts No. 
MA0-042000AO (tape guide asm. (0042)). 

* 7-:t.A.nm 1: l;t:MA0-042oooAo7-:t* l*l<*JJ.) >a- :.·;.ixT ttL' 

MOR-814S-BD4(~#Jifl) 

5. 83025-814-FOO Top feed dog 
') '7 :;f 7 1) / \ ( 848) 

MOR-8 16-DD4/M075Jfl 

6. 8 1560-816-DAO Presser foot asm. 
7 :;t -+t I 7 ~ ( C84) 

5. For MOR-816-004 (For Light-weight materials) 

7. 83025-816-DOO Top feed dog 
') '7 :;f 7 1) / \ ( 846) 

*When ordering the M075. please refer to the parts No. MAM-0750JOAO. 
* M075t;I:MAM-0750JOA0(7).\1:J: -r· :.·;_i)(T tt L' 

MOR-816-DD4(~#Jifl) 
r-------------------------------------------~() 

~ ~- . o 8 8. B3025·B16·FOO Top f"d dog 
~ ~ 'J 'Jot? OJ'' (849) 

6. For MOR-816-FF6/M075 MOR-816-FF6/M075Jfl 

9. 81560-816-EAO Presser foot asm. 
10 :;t -+t I 7 ~ (C85) 

7. For MOR·816-FF6 (For Light-weight materials) 

~I 

10. 83025-816-EOO Top feed dog 
') '7 :;f 7 IJ / \ ( 84 7) 

*When ordering the M075, please refer to the parts No. MAM-0750JOAO. 
* M0751;1:MAM-0750JOA0{7) .11:1= -r· :.·).iXT ttL' 

MOR-816-FFG(~#.J.Ifl) 

11. 83025-816-GOO Top feed dog 
') '7 :;f 7 1) /\ (850) 

- 37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Palla Ref . Part No Page Re f Part No Page Ref Part No Page Rof 

"". )I{ No. "". )I{ No. "". )I{ No 

""· 
)I{ No 

EX~LUSIV~ PARTS :WIUii,H. 81204•704·000 6 3? 81601•110 ' •080 1 0 23 82120•1116•000 24 5 
115•17505 II 4 81205-372-000 22 24 81604•704-000 10 31 12201·1116•000 20 56 
115•1?1102 8 9 81206-704-000 6 39 81605-704-000 10 35 82202• 11 16•000 20 55 
115•22505 35 6 81207·1104·000 6 38 81606•704-000 10 33 82203•1116•000 20 52 
115•22950 18 3 81210-804•000 6 35 B1609•804•COO 10 25 12204·816•000 20 S3 
115•30102 10 11 81211•804·000 6 33 ·8161 0·804-000 10 24 82206•1116•000 20 60 
115•30151 10 10 81212-704•000 6 32 81611•804-0AO 10 3 82401•816•AOO 20 13 
115•60257 26 36 81213-704-000 6 8 81612·804-COO II 17 82402•716·000 20 11 
115·60505 26 42 81214-704-000 6 1 B1612·II04~coo 10 5 1!2423·280-000 14 32 
115·66653 26 38 81214·716-000 6 3 81613·804-000 10 21 B2502•804•0AO 6 27 
115•60703 26 43 81215·804·000 6 7 81614•704-000 10 2 82503•1104-0AO 6 22 
115•60901 26 44 81215•816-000 6 5 81615•704-000 10 20 82505·704•000 16 6 
115•6?559 6 12 81219-804-000 6 6 81615-704·000 22 15 82506•704•000 16 3? 

81226-552-000 26 4 81617-804-000 10 13 82507•1104•000•8 16 4 
OIL TUBE ,, -< 7' 81401·804-0AO 6 15 81618·1104-000 10 14 82507•1104-000•8 16 35 
8P•5000000•00 23 28 B1402•1104•0A0 8 15 81619·1104-000 10 6 82508•704-000 16 7 
8P-5oooooo-oo 26 24 81403•352-COO 22 12 81620•804·000 10 ? 82508•704·000 16 38 
BT-0500300-EO 26 11 B1403·704•000•A 8 10 81621•804-0AO 12 3 82509-704-000 16 1 
BT•0500300•EO 26 13 81405-704-000 8 18 81621•804-000 12 4 82509-104•000 16 32 
BT•0500300•EO z6 19 81409·804•080 8 1 81622•804-000 12 5 82510•704•008 l3 3 
BT•0500300•EO 26 25 81410-1104-000 8 45 B1623•1!04•0A0 10 38 82510·704•000 16 11 
BT•0500300•EO 26 26 81411·804•800 8 4? 81624-704-000 12 9 82512·704-0AO 16 10 

81412·804-000 4 46 B1625•804•000•A 12 12 82515·704·008 33 4 
EXCLUSIVE PARTS " 8" :Will ftll.fi, •s• 81412·804-000 8 46 81627•804-0AO•A 12 10 82515•704•000 16 19 
a, 02•1116-aoo 2 1 B 1413•804•000 8 43 81628·704-000 12 33 B2516•1104•0AO 16 22 
81104•704-000 4 6 B1416•804•0A0 8 48 81629-704·000 12 34 B2517•804•0AO•A 16 17 
81105·804-000 4 7 81417-1116-000 8 so B1630•804•000•A 12 31 B2518•1104•0AO•B 16 29 
81106·1104-000 4 8 81419•716•000-A 8 27 B1631•804•000•A 12 28 82519·1104•000 16 27 
8110?-704-000 4 s B1420•814•BOR 8 35 B1632•704•0AO•A 12 2? 82519•1114•00C 33 6 
81108•816-0AO•A 2 45 B1420•816•DOR 8 34 81640·804-000•A 12 25 82519•!114-000 16 2A 
81110·1116-000 2 46 81420•816•,0R 34 4 81642·804-000•8 12 41 82520•704•0AO 16 39 
81111•1116-000 2 26 B1420•1116•R0R 34 6 81643·804-0AO 12 45 82521-1104•000 16 43 
81112•804·000•8 2 33 B1421•704•0A0 8 19 B1645•704·000•A 12 43 82521•!114-008 16 47 
B1114•704•0A0 4 27 B1422·804•CA0 14 38 81646•704-000•A 12 49 B2521•814•00C 33 7 
81114·804-00A 2 34 B1422·1104•CA0 16 25 81647•704-000•A 12 48 82522•704•000 16 45 
81114•1104·008 33 9 B1422•1104·C80 8 40 81648-804-000 12 46 82523-704•000 16 8 
81115•704-0AO 2 40 81422·816-000 20 1 81649-1104-000 12 50 82524-704•000 4 48 
81116·1104-000 2 44 81423·704-000 8 31 81650-704-000 10 44 82524•704•000 16 14 
81117•552•000 26 6 81424•1104-000 8 32 81651·704·000 10 40 82525-352•000 24 18 
81117·704·000 2 38 81425-704-000 8 30 81652-704-000 1 0 43 82525-704•000 4 44 
81118•704-000•A 4 30 81426·704-000 20 3 81654-704-000 10 41 82526•704·000 4 33 
81119•804-000•A 4 23 81427•804·000 8 33 81656·804·000 12 14 8252'6-1104-000 6 20 
B1120•804•000•A 4 21 81428•704-000 23 1 B1656•814·80f 33 11 82526•1104·000 6 24 
81121•714•008 4 24 81428•804-000 22 1 81656·816-DOJ 34 11 82526·804•000 6 29 
111121•716-POC 34 22 81432•804·000 8 42 B1656•1116·f0H 34 12 82527-704•000 4 34 
81121•716·000 4 26 81501-816-000 18 14 81656·816-000 12 15 B2528·704•0AO 4 42 
81121·816-ROO 34 23 81502•816-000 18 15 81656•843-000 34 13 82528•804•000 16 12 
81122•704•008 4 40 81503•816-000 18 17 B1657•1114•80E 12 21 82529•704•000 4 39 
B1123•804·000•A 2 51 81506-352•000 18 29 B1657•1114•80f 33 10 82530·704-000 4 43 
B1130•1104•0AO 2 15 81506·1116•800 18 40 B1657•1116•POK 34 9 82531•704•000 16 41 
81130•804-00f 2 11 81508·352-000 12 54 81657•816•000 12 22 82531-704·000 24 22 
81130-804-000 2 12 81511·555-000 14 55 81657-843-000 34 10 82532•704•000 26 57 
81130•816•0AO 2 16 81515•!104•008 34 ? 81658·804·000 12 1? 82533-704·000 26 56 

0 81131•1104-000 2 9 81515•804-000•A 18 2 81660-704-000 12 19 82534•704•000 16 50 
81132-1104-000 2 13 81516•1'l04•000•A 18 1 81661•804-000 12 20 82535-704•000 4 47 
81140•716-000 4 29 81517-704-000 18 8 81663·704-000 12 39 82536•704•000 4 37 
81141-804•000 4 17 81518-704-000 18 4 81663·804·000 12 32 82556-280•000 18 30 
81142•804•000 4 15 81519·1104-000 18 5 81664-704·000 12 38 83003·816-0AO 14 35 
B1144•804•000•A 2 20 81520·804-000 18 9 81664-804-000 12 52 83004•816•000 14 33 
81145·804•000•A 2 21 81521-704-000 18 ? 81665-704-000 10 29 83005-1116•000 14 26 
81148•816-000 2 7 81522•1104-000 2 5 81666-? 04 · 000 10 26 B3007•1116•0A0 14 18 
81149-1104-008 12 35 B1523•816•0A0 18 26 81666·1104-000 12 6 83008· 11 16-000 14 22 
81150·804-000 4 11 81525•804-000 18 23 81667·1104-000 10 15 83009•1116•AAil 14 15 
81151•704-000 2 4? 81528·1116-000 18 34 82102•1116-000•A 24 2 83010•1116•AOO 14 9 
81151·1104-000 2 23 81534•804•000 18 10 82103·816-0AO 24 4 83011•816-AOO 14 7 
81152·816-000 4 2 B1535•1104•0AO 18 21 82105-816-000 24 7 830f2• 11 16•AAO 14 1 
81153-704•000 4 18 81536-804•000 18 20 &2106· 11 16-~AO 24 15 83014·1116•000 14 12 
81153•804•008 23 12 81551·1116·000 18 25 82107-816-000 10 8 113015·1116•0A0 14 13 
81153-1104-000 22 45 81552•816•000 18 18 B2108•111~·0AO 24 8 83016·1116•000 14 29 
81153-816•000 4 3 B1560•1114•ACO 33 2 B2109•816QOOO 24 11 83017-1116•000 14 41 
81154·704~000 2 48 81560•814-BAO 37 3 82110·1116-000·8 24 17 B3018•81o•OAO 14 50 
81155•816-000 2 31 81560•1114-CAO 37 1 82111-716-000 24 10 83018•1116•000 14 51 
81156•1104•000 2 1? B1560•1114•0CO 18 46 8211"2·11 16-0AO•A 24 12 83019·1116•000 14 52 
81156·1116-000 4 1 B1560•816•AC0 34 1 5 82113·816-000 24 2? 83020-816•000 14 53 
81161•816•000 18 32 B1560•!!16•BCO 34 14 82114• 11 16-CAO 24 25 83021·1116•000 14 54 
81189•415·000 14 27 B1560•1116•CCO 34 16 82115·816-000 24 29 83022·11 16-000 14 40 
81201•1104-000•8 6 10 B1560•816•DA0 37 6 82116•816-0AO 6 18 830l4•1116•000 14 42 
B1201•1116•008•A 34 21 B1560•1116•EA0 37 9 B2117•716•0AO 24 19 83025•1114•800 18 51 
81201•816•000•8 6 11 81560•816-0CO 18 45 &2118•1116•000 24 24 B3025•1114•COO 33 8 
81203•704-000 6 43 81561·1116-000 18 11 B2119•1116•COO 24 1 83025•814•000 37 4 

- 38 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Re f Part No Pagp Ref 

.n.• J( No .n.• J( No. dL. J( No .r •• Jr No 

83025•11 14•£00 37 2 83305•704•000•A 30 9 84111•704•008 22 5 cQ.2o2oooo-oo 8 41 
83025•814•POO 37 5 83305•704•000•A 32 12 84112•704•0A8•A 23 18 CQ.2020000·00 14 39 
8~025·~16-100 18 47 83307•704•LA8 30 3 84112-704-0AC•A 33 12 CQ-2020000·00 16 26 
83025•816-COO 34 17 83307•704•LAI 32 9 84112•704•008 23 19 CQ-2020000•00 24 16 
83025•816•000 37 7 13307•704•LAC 30 28 84112·704·000 22 23 CQ•2020000•00 ?4 26 
83025•816•£00 37 10 83307•704•LAC 32 40 84112·716•0AO 22 20 CQ.]OOOOOO·fO 26 15 
83025•816-POO 37 8 83307•704•LA0 32 4 84113•704•008•A 23 20 CQ.]OOOOOO·OO 26 17 
83025•816•GOO 37 11 83307•716•LAC 32 36 84113•716•000•A 22 31 CQ.3030000·00 8 49 
8.}0Zj_•816~000 14 46 83309·704•0A0 30 12 84114·704·000 22 26 CQ.4oooooo-ro 18 43 
83027•816•000 2 29 83309•704•0A0 32 15 84115·704•000 22 35 
13028•816•000 14 47 83309•704·000 30 15 84115•804•ROO 34 19 THRUST COLLAR ;>. 7 ;>. ~ :JJ 7 -
13029•1116•000 14 56 83309·704•000 32 18 84115-804-000 22 32 cs.o8oo81 e.:sH-- 14 23 
83040•1116·000 14 11 83311·012·000 30 22 84117·804•008 23 9 CS•o87o81A•SH 8 52 
83041•816•000 14 4 83311·012•000 32 25 84117·804•000 22 41 CS·o95o818•SH 10 17 
!_30~2 ~816•000 14 5 83311•704•000 30 7 84127-~52·000 22 47 CS•o95101A•SH 22 16 
13043•816•000 14 3 83311-704•000 32 8 84118·1104•00C 22 40 CS•103121A•SH 16 2 
13044•816•000 18 39 83311•804-000 30 13 84119·804·000 22 45 CS•103121A•SH 16 33 
13045•816•000 14 48 83311•804·000 32 16 84119·804·000 22 49 CS•1201010•SH 8 13 
13046•816•0A0 18 49 83312•012·000 30 20 84120·814•008 16 48 
83048•816•000 18 38 83312•012-000 32 23 84120•816•ROO 34 20 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D" :W illftliJ'A •o• 
13049•8.16•000 18 37 83313•704•L00 30 8 84120•816•000•A 22 54 01807•555•800 14 37 
83050·81 6•000 18 36 83313•704-LOO 32 11 84121·804·000 22 51 
83051•816•000 18 35 83317•704·000 30 25 84121•816•000 22 53 EXCLUSIVE PARTS " G" :WJll ftii Jl, • G • 

83052•816•000 18 50 83317•704·000 32 29 84122•804•000 22 33 ii >UT'-"T'2'o-~o l.7 ~ 13101•704•010 20 22 83318•704•L00 30 5 84122-816·000 22 52 G5221•120•000 28 
83101·704·080 34 8 83318•704•L00 32 6 84123·804·000 22 34 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS " M" :WJllftliJl, •M• 13101·1104·000 20 25 83318•704·L00 32. 38 84125·804·008 33 13 
83102·?04·080 20 32 83319•704•L00 30 4 84125·804·000 22 21 MAL• Tffi ooo 35 3 
13102•716·000 20 59 83319•704•L00 30 29 84126·352·000 22 25 MAL•01134000 35 9 
83102·804·000 20 35 83319·704-LOO 32 5 84127•804•000•A 22 9 MAL•01134000 36 3 
13103•704•010 20 42 83319•704•L00 32 10 84128·352·000 22 30 MA0•11532000 30 36 
13103·804•000 20 45 13319•704•L00 32 37 84130-814-000 23 7 MA0·11532000 32 48 
83104•816•0A0 20 14 83319•704•L00 32 41 84131•814•0A0 23 10 MAT·001001AC 35 19 
83 1~fl6-000 zo 15 83320•704•L00 30 21 84131·814·000 23 11 MAT•00 1002AC 35 20 
83105•804•000 20 29 83320•704•L00 32 24 84132•814•0A0 23 26 MAT•Ot2001AC 36 16 
13105•804•000 20 39 83321•704•L08 30 31 84132·814·000 23 2? MAT•012002AC 36 17 
83105•804•000 20 49 83321•704•L08 32 44 84133·1114•000 23 13 MAT•01l003AC 36 18 
83105·816•000 20 17 83321•704•LOO 30 35 84134·814•000 23 16 HAT•01?004AC 36 19 
83106•704•00A 20 23 83321•704•LOO 32 32 84135·1'114·000 23 21 MAT•012005AC 36 20 

111 o6- ?o4-trOI 20 43 83406•850•000 14 17 84136·814·000 23 17 MAT•0 12006AC 36 21 
83106•704•00C 20 33 83501•816•0AO 26 34 84137·814·000 23 29 MAT•012007AC 36 22 
83106•816•000 20 21 83501·816•000 26 41 84138·814•000 23 23 MAT•0 12008AC 36 23 
83107-704·000 20 26 83503·804•0AO 26 32 88201•1116•AOA 27 1 MAT•0~27108C 35 11 
83107·704•000 20 36 83507-704-ooo 26 1 88201•816-AOO 28 1 MAT•O 27108C 36 6 
83107•704•000 20 46 83508-704•000 26 59 88202·1104·000•8 27 7 MAT•0121100C 35 14 
13108·704•000 20 58 83509·816·000 26 58 88202·804·000·8 28 10 MAT•01271 OOC 36 9 
83110•804•000 20 5 83510·704•000 8 6 88204•816•00C 28 2 MAT•0127200C 35 13 
113111•804·000 20 7 83511•704•000 8 2 88204•816•000•A 28 3 MAT•0121ZOOC 36 8 
83112• 704·000 20 24 83512·704•008 8 3 88206•804-000•A 27 11 MAT•OH7300C 35 15 
13112• 704•000 20 34 83513•804•0A0 26 39 88206•804•000•A 28 15 MAT•012?300C 36 10 
83112•704•000 20 44 83514•704•000 26 53 88207•804•000•A 27 15 MAT•0127400C 35 10 
83113•35 2·0-00 20 9 83517•704•000 8 21 88207•804-000•A 28 19 MAT•0127400C 36 4 
83120•352-000 20 30 83519•704•000 26 27 88208•804•000-A 27 2 MAT•0127500C 35 1 
13120•352•000 20 40 83520•704•000 26 30 88209·804•000 27 6 MAT•0127500C 36 1 
113120•352•000 20 50 83524~804-000 4 20 88209·804•000 28 7 MAT•012760AC 35 17 
83120•704•000 20 27 83525•704•000 8 7 88211•804•000•A 27 4 MAT•012760AC 36 11 
83120·704•000 20 37 83525-704•000 8 12 88212•816•0AO 28 9 MAT•0127700C 36 14 

8 31 20-;704·000 20 47 83525•804-000 12 8 88212·816•000 28 11 MAT•80108TOO 35 4 
83126·012•000 20 28 83526·704-000 16 16 88214·704•000 4 50 MAT•81121 T8A 36 15 
83126•012•000 20 38 83527-704•000 8 8 88215•704•000 4 53 
83126•012•000 20 48 83534-012·000 26 22 88219•125•000 4 51 NEEDLE at 
83148•123•000 20 18 83538•112•000 26 10 88227•125•000 18 42 MDC•27080900 8 39 
83149•123•1100 20 19 83538•112•000 26 20 88228·1104•0AO 27 10 MDC•271l81100 8 38 
83301•704•LAC 30 2 83538•112•000 35 7 88228•804•0A0 28 8 83301•704•LA0 30 1 83551•816•0A0 26 12 89111•804•008 28 21 NUT -r -~ ~ 

83301•704•000•A 30 19 83552•816•000 26 48 89111•804•000DA 27 21 NM•6050001•SE 30 11 
83301•704•000•A 32 22 83553•816•000 26 51 89113·704•0A8 28 20 NM·6o5ooo1·SE lo 111 
83301•716•LAI 32 2 83555·816-000 26 49 89113•704•0AO 27 16 NM·6o5ooo1·SE 32 14 
83301-716-LAC 32 3 83556•816•000 26 52 89113•704•000 27 1? NM•6o5ooo1·SE 32 21 
83301·716-LAO 32 1 83557·816·000 2 8 89113·704-000 28 23 NM·6o6ooo1·SE 3o 33 
83302•704•L08 30 24 13558•816•000 26 23 89114•804•000 27 18 NM·6o6ooo1·SE 32 34 
83302•704•L08 32 2? 83560·11 16•0AO 18 41 89114·804-000 28 24 NM·6o6ooo1·SE 32 46 
83302•704•L08 32 42 84102•816•0AO 22 13 NM•6o8o6oo•SM 28 14 
83302•704-LOO 30 30 84103•816-0AO 22 4 NS•6o8o21o•SP 26 31 
83302•704•L00 32 28 84104•804•000•A 22 10 OIL WICK ;m,c.· NS•6o9o31o•SP 2 36 
83302•704•L00 32 43 8411 0·704·008 23 5 CQ•2oooooo-oo 10 39 NS•6o9o31o•SP 27 14 
83303•704•LOO 30 23 84110-716·000 22 7 CQ.2oooooo-oo 26 7 NS•6o9o31o•SP 28 18 
83303•704•LOO 32 26 84110•804•000•A 22 3 CQ.2oooooo-oo 26 8 N$•611 o31 o•SP 20 31 

0 

83304•704•000•A 30 16 84111-704•00A 23 4 cQ.2oooooo-oo 26 14 N$•611 o31 o•SP 20 41 
83304•704•000•A 32 19 84111•704•00A 34 18 CQ.2020000·00 8 23 NS•6110310•SP 20 51 

- 39 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. P•a• Ref . Part No Paaa Ref Part No. Paae Ref . Part No. Page Ref . 

.n.• J( No. .H.. J( No. .H.. J( No. .H.. • No. 

0 

_N S•6J..l.Oll~ _l~ 27 SS•3060710•SP 14 21 55•615244Q•5P 2 2 SS•8150710•TP 26 33 
NS•612031o•SP _;zs SS•3o9o61o•SP Z7 13 5S•6153Q4o•SP 2 3 _ll•8U..U50•J!' --·- _ A__ ti_ 
NS•612031o•SP a 16 5S•3o9o61o•SP 211 17 55•674101o•SP 4 52 S5•815115o•SP iZ3 25 
NS•61Z031o•SP 28 _5S·3o9o81 o·SL 111 33 55•7a6o31g•SP 12 7 5S•II15155o•SP 8 51 
NS•61Z0310•SP 20 16 S S • 4J)_6 Q11_ctP _lQ 2'1' 5S•7o6o61o•SP 16 21 SS•862o41o•TM 10 za 
N5•615031o•SP 23 24 5S•4ollo31o•SP 2 -28 55•7o6o61o•5P 16 49 5S•8660530•TP 16 3 
NS·~~3o•SN .1.7 9 55•4o8o61o•SP 2 14 55•7o6o61o•5P 22 55 S5•11660530•TP 16 34 
NS•6Z4o 3o•SN za $ 55•4o8o61o•SP 24 14 55•7o6o61o•SP 23 a 5S•8660610•TP II 14 
NS•6611o41o•SP 2 54 55•4oao61o•SP 24 28 S5•7090510•SP 4 16 S5•9090610•TP 14 30 

5S•4oa og1o•SP 26 2a ....ll:1...o 9 o.Lto• 5 p _tl__ 13 U•90906l0•TP H ~3 
PIN ~:..- S5..:_4.o_a~2o_:!P 22 2 55•7o9o51o•5P zo 61 SS•9090610•TP 16 18 
PD•0201000•0D 111 19 55•4090610•SP 2 22 55•7o9o52o•5P 2 39 S5•9090610•TP 16 44 
P5-0200062.1(H 16 42 55•4o9o61o•SP 26 6o 55•7o9o52o•SP 2 41 55•9090610•TP 24 23 
PS·o2ooo62·KH 24 21 55•5o6o31o•SP 16 zo 5S•7o9o53o•SP ,a 44 S_S•9090640•SP __ _ ZQ_ _ .!.._ 
P5·o3oo1~Z-Ko 14 6 55•5o6o41o•SP 12 16 55•7o9o53o•5P ,a 48 55•909o813•TP 22 6 
P5·o3oo1 2•KH 10 32 5S•5o6o41o•SP 2o 8 55•1.o.!o.~P z.6 5Jl S5•9090813•TP 23 3 
P5·o4oo1a2-Ko 2 4 55•511.!~1 o_:-SP 4 25 55·7o9o54o•TP 2 35 SS•9090813•TP 35 111 

5{·5"11 o 1 o·fl> zr 12 55•7090610•SP 2 30 SS•9090a13•TP 36 12 
SNAP RING .1.1:...-tQ 5S•511o71o•SP 28 16 55•7o9o71o•SL 2 19 S5•9111010•SP 12 23 
RC·l401213•KP 6 34 55•515o51o•SP zo 12 55•7o9o710•SP 4 14 _j_5•tit1.0..to=J! ..u ~ 
RE.o2ooooo-Ko ,a 6 SS•6o6o41 o•TP 12 36 55•7o9oa5o•5P 4 45 5S•911105o•SP 12 18 
RE.o4ooooo.Ko 12 1 55•60a0410•SP 12 29 55•7a.9oa5o•5P 4 49 S5•912o91o•TP 12 37 
RE.o5ooooo-Ko 12 24 5 s-:o;o41_o·S P 14 ~~ 55•7o9oa5o•5P ,a 31 55•91Z1Z10•TP 6 26 
RE.o5ooooo-Ko 14 10 55· 0 o41o•SP 14 5S•7o9o91o•SP 2 49 S5•9121210•TP 6 31 
RE.o9ooooo.KP 12 53 S5·6o8o41o•SP 16 Jo 5S•7o9o91o•TP 22 50 SS•9121210•TP 14 19 

55•6o9o42o•SP a 44 5S•7090910•TP 23 22 5 j~.12..1J!.~I.P - .1!- _3~ 
RUBBER RING 0 I)/ 1f S5•6o9o51o•SP 35 5 55•7091110•5P 2 6 55•9151Z10•TP 4 10 
RO.o6o15o1-oo 1 2 44 55·6o9o52o•SP 4 35 55•7o.9111 Q.':'SP z 37 S5•9151210•TP 8 16 
R0.13317o1-oo 26 3 S5~9~2o·S~ 4 ;~ 55•7o91110•SP 4 19 SS•9151210•TP ,o 4 
R0.4453oo1-oo 6 4Q 5S•6o9o6Zo•SP 26 5S•7o91110•SP 4 32 SS•9151Z10•TP 14 16 

55·6o9o63o•SP 2 32 55•7091110•SP 6 2 S5•9151Z10•TP 16 23 
THROAT PLATE SH& 55•6o9n63o•SP 4 22 55•7o91110•SP 26 2 $5•9.1_~ O•TP . __ t6_ --~Q._ 
R-42()"5.EOD.EQB 2 2 55·6o9o63o•SP 4 36 55•7o9111Q•5P 35 12 S5•9151Z10•TP 18 22 
R44Q5.EOD-E08 33 1 55•6o9o63o•5P 4 38 5S•l..o!.1 t 1 ~SP 36 7 S5•9151210•TP 22 14 
R45oa~o.Co_Q_ -·· 22 1a _ 5S•6o9o63~SP 4 46 5S•7110510•5P 1a 13 5S•9151Z10•TP 24 20 
R46o8.EoP.Goo 3C -- -..,.- 55•6o9o63o•SP 14 31 S5•711051o•SP 27 19 55•9151630•CP 26 46 
R4612.EQP.Goo.A 34 2 S5•6o9o63o•SP 16 9 55•711n51o•SP 2a 25 5S•915213o•CP 26 61 
R4617.EOH.DOO 34 3 55•6o9o63o•SP 16 15 5S•711o54o•5P lo 14 S5•97~413•CP a 26 

~,:t. ::; 
55·6o9o63o•5P 2o 2 55•711Q54o•5P 32 17 

.!I:.Jift HINGE SCREW ">5·6o9o63o•SP zo 4 55•IJ_1 Q~!D_':_5P 6 13 PLUG 
5D•OZ60271•5P 10 34 55•6o.!o6~Q~5P ~? 2a 55•711o71o•5P 6 16 TA•0180401•HO a 5 
5D-;-o45oZ11•SP 14 8 55•6o9o63o•SP 26 9 55•711o71o•SP 10 22 TA•0290301•MO 6 41 
5D•o45o7o1•TP 6 14 55•6o9o63o•SP 26 16 55•711o72o•TP 24 6 TA•0750404•RO 4 13 
5D•0450701•TP 6 17 55•6o9o63o•SP 26 47 55-711o910•SP 22 48 TA!: t03040z•RO jJL -'-
50•0450701•TP 6 19 55•6o9o63o•SP 35 8 55•711o91o•5P 35 i6 TA•1250406•RO 2 42 
50•0450701•TP 6 23 55•6o9o63o•5P 36 2 5_5•711 0~1 o.:.!.P 36 13 TA•Z050805•RO 4 12 
50•045070 •TP 6 28 _5_5•6o9o67o·T~ ..L__!J_ 55•711 o91 o•TP 6 21 

· -5-0:05-0o 25 1 - 5P -·- --2 3--- 14- S5•6090670•TP 14 49 5S•7110910•TP 6 25 WASHER JM:* 
50•Q64o751•SP 14 34 55•6090670•TP 20 54 S5•7110910•TP 6 30 WP•0330500•0E 14 4~ 

50•Q6410Q4•SP 14 28 55-609oa1o-sF' - 6 4 55•7111a10•5° 26 45 WP•0]50~16•SD 2 27 
50•o720Z71•SP 12 26 55•6o9121 o•TP 12 4o 55•712(191o•SP 12 42 WP•0371 16•$0 --4 - 31 
50•o72o8o1•TH 24 3 55•6110420•TP a 53 55•712Q91rTP 14 14 WP•0]71016•SD 20 20 

55•6110610-TP 22 8 55-"?'1 z,-41 -sP 22 41- WP•0]71016•SO 26 54 
SCREW ,:t. ::; 55•6110610•TP 22 22 55•712141 o•SP 22 47 WP•0450000•50 a 29 
SK• 235~00•5C ~7 ;L fl-611~0.1'1' 10 30 55•715o94o•5P 22 36 WP•04a0a56•SP 22 37 
SK•3382oo1•SE 3o 34 55•6110710•TP 10 36 55•7151210•5P 18 24 WP·0~01016•SC - 2 18_ 
5K•33820Q1•SE 32 35 55•611 071 O•TP 24 30 55•7151330•SP 6 46 -WP•0501 01 6•$0 22 44 
SK•33a2oo1•5E 32 47 55•6111040•SP 23 6 S5•71514~·TP 33 5 WP•0501016•SO 22 48 
5K•34120oo•SC 27 22 55•611174o•SP 22 29 5-5~5 .;-sp ,o 42 WP•0501016•50 35 2 

5K•341200o•5C 28 22 S5•61Z_o74o·~P 26 29 55•ao8o31rTP 34 5 WP•0501016•SD 36 5 
_5_M·~~5·SE 30 to 5S•6121010• P 4 '9"" 55•aOa041 •TP a 2a WP•0551016•SH 12 2 

5M•4o514o5•SE 32 13 55•6121020•5P a 11 55•aOa0410•TP a 37 _WP•Q.illli6•SO 6 _il_ 

5M•4o61Zo1•SE lo 32 55•6121o2o•5P 10 19 55•a080410•TP 16 24 WP•0621016•SD 1i 47 
5M•4o61201•SE 32 33 55•61Z1o2o•SP 12 13 55•80904t0•5P z ,o WP•0751576•SO 2 52 
5M•4o612Q1•5E 32 45 55•61Z1oZo•SP 16 5 5s-8090T, 0- sl' 14 2 WP•Oa5000Z•SC 2a 1] 

5H•6o53ooo·5E lo 17 S5•6t21Q2_~LSP 16 36 55-a,, n41 o·5P 10 18 WP•0850002•SP a 24 
5H_·6o53ooo·5E 32 20 H •o121o2o·SI> 1'8' 16- 55•811g41g-TP 4 28 WP•1102016•SC 27 8 
5M•6o612Q0•5E 3o 6 55•61Z1o5o•SP 4 4 5s-s11 41 ·TP a 36 WP•110201(1•SC za ' SM·6o61Zoo·SE 32 7 55•6121Q5o•SP ~9 10 55•e 11 o4 10-TP 12 11 WP•1702600•$0 ]0 26 
5M•6o61Zoo•SE 32 39 S5•6121Q5o•SP 20 5S•8t_~O_•TP 14 24 WP•170i!600•SO ]2 ]0 
5M•9Q83653•5N 2a 12 5S•6121o5o•SP 2a 26 s5-81 1o4,0•TP 20 --sr WS•0822010•KP 2 53 
SQ•1o9o4o1•HZ 26 18 S ~ • 6 .1.Z.1lla':' j_P 1Z _5j 5S•811(1410•TP 26 40 WS•Oa2l010•KP 8 25 
SQ•1110401•HZ !I 20 5S•612122o•TP 10 9 55•8110510•SP 18 12 WS·1643202•KR 30 27 

5Q•1110401•HZ 26 21 55•61Z1ZZ0•TP 10 12 5S•811o75o•SP 10 37 W$•1 U]ZOZ•KR ]Z ,, 
SQ•1110401•HZ 26 37 55•6121 ZZO•TP 12 30 5S•812o74o•SP 2 24 WZ•0541510•KP 23 15 
5Q•1110403•HZ 26 35 SS•61Z12ZO•TP 24 9 SS•812o7~SP 6 9 WZ•2640310•KH 6 36 

-
z5 SQ•1120451•HZ a 22 55•6121 ZZO•TP 24 13 SS•812o74o•SP 14 

0 

SQ•1120451•HZ 26 5 _$S.:~1ill.t.Q•S P ,a 27 SS•81Z074o•SP 22 11 
s s -1 n.iO.-i-3 _o_~ 2 50 SS•612161o•TP 6 42 5S•815o51Q•TP 22 17 
SS•21109ZO•TP iz 19 SS•6151440•SP 16 31 SS•8150710•TP 22 39 

-40 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_, . 

. . -·~ -- • • 

TIOI .1111 IIDUITIIAL CD .. LTD. 
Address 

Cable 
Telex 

Phone 

: 23·3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku·ku, 
Tokyo 160, Japan 
JUKI TOKYO 
22967. 232-2301 
03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190 

'fl82 * tJ: • JI(Jf.tll~'lbilil>i;ti•T 8 (1) 2 (1) 1 TEL(480) llll C:kltl 

Printed in Japan(T) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




